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1912 77 Adams A.H. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 62 Adams Cora Miss Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 3,500 4,250

1912 119 Adams F.W. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 119 Adams F.W. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 30 Adams Harry Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 117 Adams W.A. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 71 Adams W.E. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Adams W.E. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 31 Adler Josanna Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 36 Alcorn D.L. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,350 1,350

1912 26 Alcorn D.R. Beach Drive Sec. 22 400 400

1912 26 Alcorn D.R. Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Alcorn D.R. Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 68 Alcorn D.R. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 4,000 5,000

1912 117 Aldous G. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 117 Aldous G. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 100 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 100 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 100 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 100 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 100 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 460 460

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 550 550

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 101 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350
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1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2 450 450

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 350 350

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 375 375

1912 102 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 500 500

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 550 550

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350
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1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Topp Avenue Sec. 2 525 525

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 500 500

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 103 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 104 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 550 550

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Fifth Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Fifth Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Fifth Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Fifth Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Fifth Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Fifth Avenue Sec. 2 300 300

https://www.oakbay.ca/our-community/archives Page 3 of 71



OAK BAY ARCHIVES  1912 ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR OAK BAY, B.C. - SORTED BY SURNAME

Year

Page 

No. Surname First Name Title Street Land $ Improv. $ Total $Section

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 105 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Scott Avenue Sec. 2 400 400

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 106 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 550 550

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350
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1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 107 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Burdick Avenue Sec. 2 325 325

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 300 300

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 600 600

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Alexander Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 108 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 700 700

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350
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1912 109 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Thompson Avenue Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2 600 600

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Fifth Street Sec. 2 350 350

1912 109 Alexander H.B. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 300 300

1912 23 Allen E. Miss Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 29 Allen E.E. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 55 Allen E.P. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 915 915

1912 110 Allen E.P. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 116 Allen E.P. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 119 Allen Esther Mrs. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 118 Allen John Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Allen John Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 120 Allen John Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 69 Allman A.C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 100 Allshire W. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 93 Anderson E.H. Bells Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Anderson E.H. Bells Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 62 Anderson E.H. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Anderson E.H. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Anderson E.H. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Anderson E.H. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Anderson E.H. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 72 Anderson E.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 72 Anderson E.H. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 72 Anderson E.H. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 78 Anderson Jeannie Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 7 Anderton William Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 1,300

1912 84 Andrew James Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 109 Anglican Synod Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 109 Anglican Synod Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 109 Anglican Synod Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 850 850

1912 99 Angus R. Beach Drive Sec. 61 2,100 2,100

1912 99 Angus R.H. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,500

1912 43 Ansley C.D. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 91 Applegarth H.A. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,525 1,500 4,025

1912 37 Archibald A.M. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 900

1912 40 Archibald W.R. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 3,000 3,750

1912 40 Archibald W.R. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 72 Ard T.M. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 3,500 4,500

1912 71 Ard William Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 4,200 5,200

1912 49 Armstrong Andrew Sir Sec. 23 & 69 700 700

1912 49 Armstrong Andrew Sir Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 38 Armstrong B.S. Miss Boundary Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 14 Arnold A.C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 3,000 1,500 4,500

1912 61 Ashe M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 61 Ashe M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 150 1,150

1912 61 Ashe Thomas Sec. 69

1912 61 Ashe Thos. Sec. 69

1912 115 Ashwell A.S. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 115 Ashwell A.S. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700
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1912 119 Ashwell A.S. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 119 Ashwell A.S. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 770 770

1912 119 Ashwell M.F. Mrs. Sec. 2&61

1912 119 Ashwell M.F. Mrs. Sec. 2&61

1912 109 Atkins Martha Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 45 Auld A.E. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,800 1,800

1912 45 Auld A.E. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,800 1,800

1912 45 Auld A.E. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 45 Auld A.E. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 2 B.C. Electric Railway Co. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 450 450

1912 2 B.C. Electric Railway Co. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 450 450

1912 79 B.C. Electric Railway Co. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 75 75

1912 80 B.C. Electric Railway Co. Empress  Street Sec. 28 75 75

1912 80 B.C. Electric Railway Co. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 200

1912 53 B.C. Electric Railway Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 50,000 1,500 51,500

1912 2 Bailey S.O. Sec. 19 & 68 650 650

1912 2 Bailey S.O. Sec. 19 & 68 700 700

1912 2 Bailey S.O. Sec. 19 & 68 900 900

1912 65 Bailey W.H. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Bailey W.H. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 118 Baird Wm. Sec. 2&61

1912 118 Baird Wm. Sec. 2&61

1912 23 Baker C. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 7 Baker Rebecca Laurel Street Sec. 22 5,940

1912 61 Baker William Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 61 Baker William Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 42 Ballantyne D.T. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Ballantyne D.T. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 33 Ballantyne G. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 900 900

1912 4 Bamford T. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 510 510

1912 9 Banfield David Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 35 Banfield David Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,500 900 2,400

1912 88 Bang Lim Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 81 Bantly Benedict Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 25 Barbain H.G.F. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Barbain H.G.F. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 40 Barclay Thomas Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Barclay Thomas Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 81 Bargetto Virginio Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Bargetto Virginio Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 94 Bargetto Virginio Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 50 Bargetto Virgino Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 100 Barr George G. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 750 750

1912 61 Barrett J. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 150 1,500

1912 37 Barrett T.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 36 Barrett Granite Street Sec. 23 1,050 1,050

1912 6 Bartlett S.E. Mrs. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500 1,600 2,100

1912 50 Barton William Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69

1912 54 Bate W. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 52 Baxter E.M. Mrs. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Baxter E.M. Mrs. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 99 Bayne Neil Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Bayne Neil Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 43 Bays John Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 43 Bays John Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 85 Beasley Harry B. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500
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1912 65 Beatty S.W. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 2,000 2,750

1912 28 Beaven A.G. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 73 23,228 3,000 26,228

1912 48 Beaven H.R. Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 48 Beaven H.R. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 48 Beaven H.R. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,750 1,750

1912 48 Beaven H.R. Mrs. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 5 Beckingham Chas. H. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 5 Beckingham Chas. H. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 65 Beckwith Reginald Yale Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 42 Beckwith A.S. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 39 Beckwith Reginald Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Beckwith William Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 99 Beer W.T. Sec. 61

1912 99 Beer W.T. Sec. 61

1912 16 Beesenyer Louis Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Beesenyer Louis Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Beesenyer Louis Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 89 Beitz Peter Sec. 28 400 400

1912 64 Bell H. Yale Street Sec. 69 410 1,800 2,210

1912 57 Bell H.A. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,662 1,662

1912 71 Bell Katherine Mrs. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 19 Bell Mabel Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 94 Bell W. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 62 Bennett Thos. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 34 Bennett Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 73 1,000 1,000

1912 34 Bennett Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 73 1,000 1,000

1912 66 Bevilockway G. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Bevilockway G.M. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 89 Bharra Willows Road Sec. 28 900 1,500 2,400

1912 8 Bickers Sheridan Laurel Street Sec. 22 600 600

1912 8 Bickers Sheridan Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 50 Birch C.E. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Birch C.E. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 6 Birch C.E.W. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500 2,400 2,900

1912 6 Birch C.E.W. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 6 Birch C.E.W. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 6 Birch C.E.W. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 600

1912 16 Birch C.E.W. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Birch C.E.W. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Birch C.E.W. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Birch C.E.W. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Birch C.E.W. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 25 Birch George Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 61 Bird A.J. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 13 Bird Geofrey Beach Drive Sec. 22 5,200 500 5,700

1912 83 Birkby Ernest Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 50 Bishop R.V. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 111 Bishop & Clark Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Bishop & Clark Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 82 Bissell G.H. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Bissell G.H. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Bissell G.H. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Bissell G.H. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 37 Black J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 28 Blair W.W. Beach Drive Sec. 73 9,000 9,000

1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,500 2,500
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1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,500 2,500

1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 2,300 3,300

1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 800 800

1912 75 Blakemore A.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,200 1,200

1912 36 Blandy C.M. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 2,600 3,500

1912 77 Blandy J. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 21 Blaney Maude St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 120

Board of School Trustees, Oak 

Bay Crown Sec. 31 900 900

1912 111

Board of School Trustees, Oak 

Bay Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 150 150

1912 51 Boles Frank C. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 36 Booth B. Mrs Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 37 Booth B.M. Mrs Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Booth B.M. Mrs Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Booth B.M. Mrs Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Booth B.M. Mrs Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 72 Booth Beatrice Mrs. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 3,600 4,425

1912 73 Booth Beatrice Mrs. Yale Street Sec. 69 825 825

1912 62 Bowen Annie M. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 82 Bowen Herbert Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Bowen Herbert Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 48 Bowen M.G. Mrs. Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 48 Bowen M.G. Mrs. Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 48 Bowen M.G. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 48 Bowen M.G. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 48 Bowen M.G. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 82 Bowen Nancy J. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Bowen Nancy J. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 89 Bowers Sam. Willows Road Sec. 28 450 1,500 1,950

1912 9 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 15 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 50 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 50 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Bowes M.R. Mr. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 55 Bowes M.R. Mrs. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 56 Bowes M.R. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 56 Bowes M.R. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 60 Bowes M.R. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Cranmore Road Sec. 61 1,150 1,150

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Cranmore Road Sec. 61 1,150 1,150

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Cranmore Road Sec. 61 1,150 1,150

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 61 3,600 3,600

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 61 600 600

1912 97 Bowker Alexandra Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 61 3,600 3,600

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750
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1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Anns Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 97 Bowker J.S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 96 Bowker John S. Beach Drive Sec. 61 29,160 5,000 34,160

1912 96 Bowker John S. Beach Drive Sec. 61 3,160 3,160

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. St. Lulie Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 98 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 99 Bowker John S. Sec. 61 900 900

1912 99 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 99 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 1,000 1,000
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1912 99 Bowker John S. Monteith Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 99 Bowker John S. Sec. 61 750 750

1912 99 Bowker John S. Sec. 61 750 750

1912 35 Bowron E. Mrs. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 2,500 2,500

1912 70 Boyd C. Sec. 69

1912 70 Boyd C. Sec. 69

1912 70 Boyd C. Sec. 69

1912 118 Boyes Harold B. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 83 Brae F.B. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 100 Brandon G.S. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 750 750

1912 100 Brandon Thos. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Brandon Thos. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 10 Brandson Bjarnie Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 80 Brassard Geo. J. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Brassard Geo. J. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 62 Bray R.J. Sec. 69

1912 93 British & Canadian Land Co. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 93 British & Canadian Land Co. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 70 Broadbent C.D. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 51 Broadbent C.D. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 62 Broughton Ruth A. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,500 2,500

1912 116 Brown Andrew Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 83 Brown Andrew  Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 38 Brown C.W. Mrs. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 10 Brown David Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Brown E.K. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Brown E.K. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Brown Edwin M. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Brown H.G. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Brown H.G. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Brown H.G. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Brown H.G. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Brown H.G. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 89 Brown James Willows Road Sec. 28 900 2,500 3,400

1912 84 Brown R.N. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 37 Brown T.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Brown T.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 24 Browne Irwin Island Road Sec. 22 2,350 1,500 3,850

1912 28 Browning H. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 51 Browning H. Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 83 Bryce William Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 46 Brynjolfson E. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 300 300

1912 46 Brynjolfson E. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,500 3,300
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1912 43 Brynjolfson Edward McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 43 Brynjolfson Edward McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 56 Buckle H. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 3,000 2,500 5,500

1912 89 Buckler A.J. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 38 Buckler J.A. Boundary Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 78 Buckler Robert Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 71 Bulkeley K.E. Mrs. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 2,350 3,350

1912 72 Bullen D.B.F. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 75 Bunnett E.E. Mrs. Cranmore  Road Sec. 28&61 1,150 1,150

1912 27 Bunnett E.E.B. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 22 600 600

1912 27 Bunnett E.E.B. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 75 Bunnett O.W. Cranmore  Road Sec. 28&61 1,150 1,150

1912 45 Bunting H. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,500 2,500 400

1912 58 Burdick A.C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,210 1,210

1912 25 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 25 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 600 100 700

1912 25 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Burdick Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Burdick Gordon C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 71 Burdick Newton T. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Burdick Newton T. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 5,000 6,000

1912 71 Burdick Ruby Mrs. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Burdick Ruby Mrs. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 70 Burgess A.S. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,160 3,500 4,660

1912 70 Burgess A.S. Sec. 69

1912 71 Burgess H.R. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 71 Burgess H.R. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 63 Burgess T.A. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 2,400 3,150

1912 29 Burke C.D. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Burke C.D. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 60 Burke Geo. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 63 Burns J.D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,250 1,250

1912 63 Burns J.D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,250 1,000 2,250

1912 63 Burns J.D. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Burns J.D. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 49 Burrell F. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 49 Burrell F. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Burrell F. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Burrell F. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Burrell F. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Burrell F. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Burrell F. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600
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1912 50 Burrell F. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 50 Burrell F. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 45 Burrell Frank Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,800 3,000 4,800

1912 60 Burrell Frank Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,750 1,750

1912 32 Busse E Miss Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Busse E Miss Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Busse E Miss Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Busse E. Miss Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Busse E. Miss Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Busse E. Miss Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 54 Busse Elizabeth St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Busse Elizabeth St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 14 Byrd Walter Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 750 2,000 2,750

1912 75 Byrom J.S. Cranmore  Road Sec. 28&61 2,500 2,500

1912 4 Caldwell George Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 82 Caldwell Robert Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 41 Calvert Francis Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Calvert Francis Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 34 Calvert G.F.P. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 73 600 5,000 5,600

1912 34 Calvert G.F.P. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 73 750 750

1912 50 Calvert W.D. Dr. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69

1912 50 Calvert W.D. Mrs. Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 54 Calvert W.D. Dr. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 4,200 5,200

1912 54 Calvert W.D. Dr. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 10 Cameron Chas. F. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Cameron Chas. F. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 61 Cameron James O. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 61 Cameron James O. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 61 Cameron James O. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 57 Cameron R.M.F. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 81 Cameron W.W. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 14 Campbell B.M. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Campbell B.M. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Campbell B.M. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Campbell B.M. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Campbell B.M. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Campbell B.M. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 29 Campbell C. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 119 Campbell Dennis Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 119 Campbell Dennis Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 117 Campbell Donald Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Campbell Donald Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 800 1,350

1912 47 Campbell H. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 47 Campbell H. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 16 Campbell H.A Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 39 Campbell J. Miss Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 114 Campbell Michael Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 1,000 1,450

1912 114 Campbell Michael Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450
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1912 114 Campbell Michael Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 114 Campbell Michael Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 50 Campbell W.G. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 26 Canavan H.W.E. Beach Drive Sec. 22 400 400

1912 25 Cane Maurice Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 31 Carey A.S. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 84 Carlin F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 84 Carlin Harry Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 79 Carlin J.D. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,300 1,300

1912 79 Carlin J.D. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,350 2,000 3,350

1912 80 Carlin M. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Carlin M. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 780 780

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Carlin M. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Carlin M. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Carlin M. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Carlin M. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Carlin M. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Carlin M. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Carlin M. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Carlin M. Fourth Street Sec. 28 700 700

1912 85 Carlin M. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Carlin M. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Carlin M. Haultain Street Sec. 28 850 850

1912 78 Carlin Michael Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,350 1,350

1912 78 Carlin Michael Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,350 1,350

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Carlin Michael Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 53 Carmichael H. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 53 Carmichael H. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 6,000 8,000
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1912 53 Carmichael H. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,000 3,000

1912 83 Carne Fred Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Carne Fred Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 27 Carpenter Ernest G. Beach Drive Sec. 22 200 200

1912 8 Carr Emily Laurel Street Sec. 22 750 750

1912 7 Carr Emily and Elizabeth E. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 7 Carr Emily and Elizabeth E. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 600

1912 90 Carter S.W. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 700 1,250

1912 75 Casanave Alexis Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28&61 42,516 1,200 43,716

1912 75 Casanave Alexis Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 19,900 19,900

1912 4 Case C.B. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 27 Cassidy Robt. Beach Drive Sec. 22 18,390 18,390

1912 79 Catterall Richard Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 52 Catterall Thos. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Catterall Thos. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Catterall Thos. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 3,000 4,200

1912 52 Catterall Thos. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 15 Chamberlain Chas. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Chamberlain Chas. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 36 Chamberlain S.A. Miss Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 2,200 3,100

1912 36 Chamberlain S.A. Miss Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 2,200 3,100

1912 29 Chandler L.D. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 29 Chandler L.D. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 119 Chapman Kate Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 56 Charles A.H. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,500 2,700

1912 57 Charles A.H. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 3,300 4,500

1912 83 Charlton W.S. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Charlton W.S. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Charlton W.S. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Charlton W.S. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 89 Chattell Thos. Sec. 28 400 600 1,000

1912 79 Cheong Lim Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 89 Cherrier Susanna Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 1,500 1,900

1912 89 Cherrier Susanna Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 4 Chesterton John Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 6

Chinese Consolidated Benevolent 

Association Front Street Sec. 46 6,816 6,816

1912 54 Chungranes Geo. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 88 Chungranes Henry Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 88 Chungranes Henry Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 61 Church Robt. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 61 Church Robt. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 91 City of Victoria Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 120,660 40,000 160,660

1912 91 City of Victoria Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 13,320 13,320

1912 91 City of Victoria Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 4,500 4,500

1912 77 City of Victoria Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 23 & 61 24,800 15,000 39,800

1912 77 City of Victoria Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 23 & 61 17,600 17,600

1912 119 Clark R.P. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 4,500 5,500

1912 119 Clark R.P. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 78 Clark Walter Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Clark Walter Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 9 Clarke Francis Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 32 Clay E.L. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 41 Clay J.L. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 46 Clay Pearl Miss Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000
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1912 43 Clear John Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 9 Cleland A. Mrs. Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 5 Cleland A. Mrs. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 5 Cleland A. Mrs. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 5 Cleland A. Mrs. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 5 Cleland A. Mrs. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 5,600 5,600

1912 4 Cleland Annie Mrs. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 3,820 3,820

1912 39 Clemence George Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 52 Clements Geo. A. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 66 Codling Edward Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,200 2,000 3,200

1912 66 Codling Edward Foul Bay Road Sec. 69

1912 66 Codling Edward Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,200 2,500 3,700

1912 66 Codling Edward Foul Bay Road Sec. 69

1912 27 Colbert Arvilla Mrs. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 2,000 5,000

1912 61 Colbert E.A. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,500 2,850

1912 45 Colbert J.L. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 3,600 3,000 6,600

1912 61 Colbert J.L. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 71 Colbert J.L. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 71 Colbert J.L. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Colbert J.L. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 61 Colbert John Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 2,400 3,750

1912 27 Colbert John L. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 76 Coldwell G.A. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 39 Coldwell Geo. A. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Coldwell Geo. A. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 70 Coles Arthur W. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 16 Colgate Sidney Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Collard E.M. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 24 Collins L. Miss Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Collins Lucy Sec. 22

1912 58 Collins Nathan Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 1,800 2,550

1912 96 Collis A.E. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,200 1,500 2,700

1912 56 Colpman F. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,400

1912 56 Colpman W. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 3,500 5,500

1912 29 Conklin J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 29 Conklin J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Cooper Bertram Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 11 Cooper W.A.D. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 40 Cooper R.C. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 2,000 2,750

1912 40 Cooper R.C. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 69 Cooter A.E. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 69 Cory Ivan Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 33 Coryell J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Coryell J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 93 Coton F.J. Sec. 61

1912 93 Coton F.J. Sec. 61

1912 93 Coton H.H. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 93 Coton H.H. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 60 Coulson C.A. Sec. 69

1912 60 Coulson C.A. Sec. 69

1912 60 Coulson R.W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,500 1,200 2,700

1912 60 Coulson R.W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 60 Coulson W.H. Sec. 69

1912 60 Coulson W.H. Sec. 69

1912 20 Courtney M.V. Mrs. Sec. 22

1912 17 Coventry Edwin Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 18 Coventry Edwin St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Coventry Edwin St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Coventry Edwin St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Coventry Edwin Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 7 Cowan C.G. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 7 Cowan C.G. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 1,200

1912 7 Cowan C.G. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 1,300

1912 7 Cowan C.G. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 1,200

1912 7 Cowan C.G. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 1,200

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,300 1,300

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,700 1,700

1912 68 Cowan C.G. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 52 Cowan Chas. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 52 Cowan Chas. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 52 Cowan Chas. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Cowan Chas. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 52 Cowan Chas. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,600 1,600

1912 42 Cox A.H. Sec. 23

1912 94 Cox E.J. Mrs. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 94 Cox E.J. Mrs. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 3 Cox F.W. Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 5,200 5,200

1912 3 Cox F.W. Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,720 3,720

1912 3 Cox F.W. Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 4,000 4,000

1912 3 Cox F.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,920 1,920

1912 3 Cox F.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,000 3,000

1912 3 Cox F.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,136 2,136

1912 3 Cox F.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,672 3,672

1912 90 Cox M.B. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 700 700

1912 91 Cox M.B. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 600 2,500 3,100

1912 91 Cox M.B. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 42 Cox R.L. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 110 Cox T. W. B. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 91 Cox T.W.B. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 900 900

1912 110 Cox T.W.B. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 3,000 3,600

1912 75 Crane Henry Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 16,052 1,200 17,252

1912 80 Cranston Chas. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 6 Crease A.D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 47 5,670 5,670

1912 33 Crease Lindley Island Road Sec. 73 1,300 1,300

1912 27 Cresswell A.A. Beach Drive Sec. 22 600 600

1912 4 Cridge Maude King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 77 Cripps Elizxabeth M. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 900 900

1912 77 Cripps Elizxabeth M. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 900 900

1912 94 Crispo F.W.S. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 94 Crispo F.W.S. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Crompton A.A. Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700
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1912 50 Crompton R.W. Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 33 Cross A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Cross A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Cross A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Cross A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Cross A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Cross A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,500 1,500

1912 71 Cross Mary Miss Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 3,400 4,400

1912 63 Cullen M. Miss Byron Street Sec. 69 750 1,950 2,700

1912 38 Cumberbach J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 90 Cumings Alice M. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 1,000 1,550

1912 119 Cumings L.D. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 89 Cumming Cecil Willows Road Sec. 28 450 1,500 1,950

1912 38 Cummins Alex Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 21 Cunliffe R.V.H. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 94 Cunningham W.C. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 3,500 4,200

1912 12 Cunningham W.H.T. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 35 Currie Alfred Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 90 90

1912 35 Currie Alfred Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,350 1,350

1912 62 Currie Alfred Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 62 Currie Alfred Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 38 Currie Helen Miss Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,100 1,100

1912 31 Currie Helen C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Currie Helen C. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 95 Currie Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Currie Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 73 Curtis P.F. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,800 3,000

1912 73 Curtis P.F. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 6 Cusack J. Mrs. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47 464 464

1912 32 Cuthbert H. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 33 Cuthbert H. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 3,100 3,100

1912 33 Cuthbert Herbert Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 4 Dancer Emma Mrs. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 510 510

1912 64 Daniels E.H. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 1,600 2,350

1912 72 Daniels J. Sec. 69

1912 72 Daniels J. Sec. 69

1912 67 Daniels Robert Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 38 Davenport Wm. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,100 1,100

1912 58 Davidson C.L. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 16 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Davidson J.L. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Davidson J.L. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 17 Davidson J.L. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 17 Davidson J.L. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 17 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 18 Davidson J.L. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 18 Davidson J.L. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 18 Davidson J.L. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 18 Davidson J.L. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 20 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Davidson J.L. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Davidson J.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Davidson J.L. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 20 Davidson J.L. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 44 Davie Beatrice P. Mrs. Granite Street Sec. 23 650 650

1912 44 Davie C.F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 Davie C.F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 Davie C.F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 325 325

1912 44 Davie C.F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 59 Davie J.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,700 2,700

1912 59 Davie J.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Davie J.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 88 Davies D.W. Willows Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 88 Davies D.W. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 32 Davis E.E. Sec. 73

1912 32 Davis E.E. Sec. 73

1912 29 Davis H.J. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 29 Davis H.J. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Davis Mary E. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 38 Dawson E.F. Boundary Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 46 Dawson F.W. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 46 Dawson F.W. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 78 Dawson Lilian Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Day W.S. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 14 de Bald J.W. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 5,310 2,100 7,410

1912 7 de Bald L.M. Mrs. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 500 2,200 2,700

1912 2 de C. Jones B.L. Mrs. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 6,600 6,600

1912 69 de Salis C.F. Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,500 2,500 4,000

1912 69 de Salis C.F. Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,500 200 1,700

1912 60 de Salis C.F. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 2,400 3,400

1912 60 de Salis C.F. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 39 de Salis H.J.N. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 500 4,500 5,000

1912 39 de Salis H.J.N. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 29 Dean R.B Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Dean R.B. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Dean R.B. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 30 Dean W.M. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Dean W.M. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Dean W.M. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Dee William Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 100 Dewdney E. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 1,400 1,500 2,900

1912 30 Dickenson W.G. Sec. 73

1912 30 Dickenson W.G. Sec. 73

1912 30 Dickenson W.G. Sec. 73

1912 80 Dilworth John Empress  Street Sec. 28 425 2,000 2,425

1912 80 Dilworth John Empress  Street Sec. 28 300 300

1912 63 Dinsmore James  Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 90 Dixon G.E. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 600 600

1912 59 Dodds L.M.B. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 4,000 5,000

1912 59 Dodds L.M.B. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000
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1912 56 Dods L.M.B. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,160 1,160

1912 56 Dods L.M.B. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,160 1,160

1912 56 Dods L.M.B. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,160 1,160

1912 56 Dods L.M.B. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,160 1,160

1912 33 Douglas Geo. S. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Dowswell Bertha Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 51 Dowswell Bertha Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 56 Dowswell Bertha St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 870 870

1912 41 Dowswell Jennie Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Dowswell Jennie Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 93 Drinnon J.K. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 93 Drinnon J.K. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 93 Drinnon J.K. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 93 Drinnon J.K. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 95 Drinnon J.K. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 95 Drinnon J.K. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 95 Drinnon J.K. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 95 Drinnon J.K. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 95 Drinnon J.K. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,350 1,350

1912 64 Drummond Mrs. Burns Street Sec. 69 500 500

1912 64 Drummond Mrs. Burns Street Sec. 69 500 500

1912 4 Drury Joseph Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 36 Drury R.L. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 36 Drury R.L. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,250 1,250

1912 6 Drury R.L. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47 390 390

1912 6 Drury R.L. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47 330 330

1912 100 Duck E.J. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 3,924 3,924

1912 95 Duff I. Miss Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 91 Duncan A.M. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 2,300 1,000 3,300

1912 83 Duncan W.A. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Duncan W.A. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 51 Dunford John O. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Dunford John O. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Dunford John O. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Dunford John O. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Dunford John O. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Dunford John O. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 32 Dunn George L. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 30 Durback Maud Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Durback Maud Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Durback Maud Mrs. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Durback Maud Mrs. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 37 Eakins C.A. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Zela Street Sec. 22 500 2,000 2,500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 22 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 24 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 24 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 24 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 64 Earth Trusts, Ltd. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 2,800 2,800

1912 62 Eastman S.W. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 150 900

1912 40 Easton William Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 40 Easton William Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Easton William Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Easton William Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Easton William Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 200 1,200

1912 7 Ecker K. Mrs. Boundary Road Sec. 22 3,000 1,525 4,525

1912 52 Edwardes F.M.A. Mrs. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Edwardes F.M.A. Mrs. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 8,500 9,700

1912 52 Edwardes F.M.A. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,750 1,750

1912 52 Edwardes F.M.A. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,750 1,750

1912 47 Edwardes G.H.S. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 2,500 4,300

1912 21 Edwards R.D. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 21 Edwards R.D. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 21 Edwards R.D. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 21 Edwards R.D. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Central Avenue Sec. 22 750 750

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Central Avenue Sec. 22 750 750

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Central Avenue Sec. 22 750 750

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Central Avenue Sec. 22 750 750

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Sec. 22 250 250

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Sec. 22 250 250

1912 22 Edwards R.D. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Edwards R.D. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Edwards R.D. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Edwards R.D. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Edwards R.D. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Edwards R.D. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Edwards R.D. Walter Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 53 Edwards R.D. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 57 Edwards R.D. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,750 5,000 8,750

1912 18 Egerton Kate Miss Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 58 Elderkin C.W. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750
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1912 60 Elderkin C.W. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 65 Elford and Smith Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 39 Elliot A.D. Mrs. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Elliot A.W. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Elliot A.W. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 39 Elliot A.W. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Elliot A.W. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 38 Elliot Annie D. Mrs. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,100 1,100

1912 38 Elliot Annie D. Mrs. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,100 1,100

1912 20 Ellis James Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,600 6,700 8,300

1912 62 Ellis Thos. Mrs. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 1 Ellis Thos. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 34 Engel John Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,200 1,200

1912 34 Engel John Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,200 1,200

1912 34 Engel John Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,500 3,000 4,500

1912 41 Erb H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 6,500 7,500

1912 41 Erb H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 90 Exton James Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 600 600

1912 65 Fair David Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,600 2,600

1912 62 Fairhurst T. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 72 Fairhurst T. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 4,500 5,500

1912 21 Fawcett F.W. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 1,200

1912 21 Fawcett F.W. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 1,200

1912 21 Fawcett F.W. Transit Road Sec. 22 275 275

1912 37 Fell E.F. Mrs Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 13,384 13,384

1912 120 Fellows C. Miss Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,450 1,450

1912 120 Fellows C. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 120 Fellows C. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 120 Fellows C. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 120 Fellows C. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 120 Fellows C. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 53 Fenton J.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 200 1,450

1912 76 Ferguson K.F. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Ferguson R.N. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Ferguson R.N. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 45 Fernie William Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 900 600 1,500

1912 45 Fernie William Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 3,600 6,000 9,600

1912 60 Fernie William Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 57 Field W.R. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 57 Field W.R. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 94 Fields C.A. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 94 Fields C.A. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 7 Finnerty John Beach Drive Sec. 22 600

1912 8 Finnerty John Beach Drive Sec. 22 600 600

1912 8 Finnerty John Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 34 Fleming E.M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,750 4,000 5,750

1912 34 Fleming E.M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,900 1,800 3,700

1912 35 Fleming P.R. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,600 4,500 6,100
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1912 62 Fletcher J.W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,200 2,200

1912 62 Fletcher J.W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 63 Fletcher J.W. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Fletcher J.W. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Fletcher J.W. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 34 Fletcher Joseph Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 2,300 2,300

1912 34 Fletcher Joseph Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,200 1,200

1912 34 Fletcher Joseph Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,200 1,500 2,700

1912 83 Fletcher Robert Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 41 Flindell E. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 2,750 3,750

1912 90 Flower Claude Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 550

1912 60 Floyd J.S. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 5,000 6,000

1912 60 Floyd J.S. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 28 Forbes F. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 93 Ford Alan Sec. 61

1912 93 Ford Alan Sec. 61

1912 72 Ford W.L. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 57 Forrest Alex J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 57 Forrest Alex J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 57 Forrest B. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 4 Forrest William King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 80 Forrester M.H. Mrs. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Forrester M.H. Mrs. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 2 Forster J.G. Sec. 19 & 68 750 750

1912 32 Forsythe C.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 6,300 7,300

1912 83 Foster George Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 23 Foster M.J. Mrs. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Foster M.J. Mrs. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 67 Foulkes J.L. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 4,200 5,200

1912 67 Foulkes J.L. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 2,750 3,750

1912 76 Foulkes M.F. Mrs. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 3,000 3,750

1912 77 Foulkes M.S. Mrs. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 1 Fowler R. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 6,300 7,500

1912 1 Fowler R. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Fowler R. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,400 1,400

1912 1 Fowler R. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,400 1,400

1912 1 Frame D.C. Foul Bay Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 2,500 3,700

1912 4 Frame D.C. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 93 Francis J.H. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 93 Francis J.H. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 95 Francis J.H. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Francis J.H. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Francis J.H. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Francis J.H. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Francis J.H. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 84 Franciscan Poor Clare Nuns Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Franciscan Poor Clare Nuns Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Franciscan Poor Clare Nuns Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Franciscan Poor Clare Nuns Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Franciscan Poor Clare Nuns Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Franciscan Poor Clare Nuns Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 30 Fraser B.M. Miss Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Fraser B.M. Miss Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 61 Fraser H.W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 900 1,900

1912 61 Fraser H.W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 69 Fraser M.A. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000
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1912 69 Fraser M.A. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 3,750 4,750

1912 99 Fraser O.J. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 750 750

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 750 250 1,000

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Freethy W.R. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 64 Fuggle F.C. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,400 1,400

1912 57 Fuggle F.C. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 57 Fuggle F.C. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 57 Fuggle F.C. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 117 Fuller D.E. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 13 Fuller Harry Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Fuller Harry Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 99 Fulton D.C. Cranmore Road Sec. 61 900 900

1912 99 Fulton D.C. Cranmore Road Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 99 Fulton D.C. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 30 Futcher A.C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Futcher A.C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Futcher A.C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 75 Galarno Andrew L. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 2 Galbraith J.J. Sec. 19 & 68 650 650

1912 79 Gallop E. Sec. 28

1912 79 Gallop E. Sec. 28

1912 100 Gamble Mary J. Sec. 2

1912 31 Gardner G.F. Sec. 73

1912 67 Gardner H.W. Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 67 Gardner Harry Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 16 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Gardner J.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 56 Gardner J.F. Sec. 23 & 69
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1912 56 Gardner J.F. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 57 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 57 Gardner J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 52 Garnett A.M. Mrs. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 500 2,000

1912 3 Gascoyne F.R.T.F. Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 4,000 4,000

1912 70 Gaudin Capt. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 70 Gaudin Capt. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 30 Gaunce W.G. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 16 Geddes A.F. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 58 Geddes A.F. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 60 Geddes A.F. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 66 Geddes J. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Geddes J. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Geddes J. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Geddes M.J. Sec. 69

1912 66 Geddes M.J. Sec. 69

1912 66 Geddes M.J. Sec. 69

1912 31 Gelvard John Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 4 Genn Reginald King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 53 Georgeson A.V. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 53 Georgeson A.V. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 54 Georgeson A.V. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 2,000 3,500

1912 33 Gibson A. Dr. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 50 Gibson A.J. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69 700 700

1912 51 Gibson A.J. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 67 Gibson R.W. York Place Sec. 69 6,680 4,000 10,680

1912 67 Gilder Blanch Mrs. Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 1,500 1,900

1912 88 Gill William Willows Road Sec. 28 600 1,500 2,100

1912 33 Gillespie Alexander Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 8 Gilroy Margaret Laurel Street Sec. 22 800 800

1912 38 Goddard G.T. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 38 Goddard G.T. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Goddard Lewis Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 33 Goddard Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 113 Godwin Alex. John Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 113 Godwin Alex. John Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 16 Goepel W.J. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Goepel W.J. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 79 Goepel W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Goepel W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Goepel W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Goepel W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Goepel W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Goepel W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 54 Goepel W.J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 70 Goepel Wm. J. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 70 Goepel Wm. J. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 70 Goepel Wm. J. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 31 Going A.M. Mrs. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Going A.M. Mrs. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Going A.M. Mrs. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Going A.M. Mrs. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 53 Going A.M. Mrs. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 51 Going Ada Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 51 Going Ada Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 25 Golby Thos. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 29 Goldsmith J.M. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Golf Links Park Syndicate Newport Avenue Sec. 73 700 700

1912 39 Gonnason A. Mrs. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Gonnason A. Mrs. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 81 Gonnason Anna Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 81 Gonnason Anna Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 3 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 792 792

1912 3 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 4,464 4,464

1912 3 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,312 3,312

1912 3 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,984 3,984

1912 3 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,700 3,700

1912 3 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,480 2,480

1912 4 Gonzales Realty Co. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 1,010 1,010

1912 4 Gonzales Realty Co. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 510 510

1912 4 Gonzales Realty Co. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 1,033 1,033

1912 4 Gonzales Realty Co. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 1,512 1,512

1912 4 Gonzales Realty Co. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 770 770

1912 4 Gonzales Realty Co. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 5,470 5,470

1912 31 Goodwin W.S. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 39 Gordon A.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 30 Gordon Edward Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Gordon Edward Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Gordon Edward Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Gordon Edward Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 45 Gordon L.E. Mrs. Bellevue Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,000 3,000

1912 88 Gordon M.K. Miss Willows Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 84 Gordon Marjorie K. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 91 Gordon Thos. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 800 800

1912 91 Gordon Thos. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 850 850

1912 68 Gore L.J. Mrs. York Place Sec. 69 9,650 4,000 13,650

1912 68 Gore L.J. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,600 1,600

1912 68 Gore L.J. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,600 1,600

1912 68 Gore L.J. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,600 1,600

1912 68 Gore L.J. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,600 1,600

1912 3 Gore T.S. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,656 1,656

1912 20 Gosse J. Capt. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 78 Gosse J. Capt. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 119 Goudie E.A.D. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 88 Gould Annie S. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 100 Goulter P.T. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Goulter P.T. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Goulter P.T. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 67 Goward A.T. York Place Sec. 69 2,840 3,000 5,840

1912 73 Goward A.T. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Goward A.T. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 53 Goward H.A. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 53 Goward H.A. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 26 Grace John J. Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 56 Graham A.R. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 3,600 6,000

1912 9 Graham Johnson Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 47 Grant Ann E. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 47 Grant Ann E. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 200 500 700

1912 35 Grant C.E.C. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,500 900 2,400

1912 64 Grant Denis E. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 47 Grant F.W. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 500 1,400

1912 47 Grant F.W. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900
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1912 110 Grant William B. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 32 Graves Mrs. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 25 Gray J.H. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 54 Gray J.H. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,300 1,300

1912 54 Gray J.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 54 Gray J.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 4 Gray J.H. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,000 1,000

1912 4 Gray J.H. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 59 Gray John Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 13 Gray L.G. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 2,500 3,000

1912 30 Gray Paul Sec. 73

1912 90 Greaves Robt. Thistle Street Sec. 28 800 800

1912 90 Greaves Robt. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 800 800

1912 32 Green C. deB Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 20 Green C. deB. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 3 Green L.B. Mrs. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 2,000 2,000

1912 94 Green Nellie E. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 90 Greener G.L. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 500 1,050

1912 72 Greenhill John A. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 61 Greenwood John Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 2,000 2,750

1912 35 Gregory E.C. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,250 1,250

1912 35 Gregory E.C. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,250 1,250

1912 44 Gresley N.B. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 Gresley N.B. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 114 Griffin Frank Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 500 1,150

1912 38 Griffin L.G. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 900

1912 67 Griffin Lobra Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 38 Griffin W. Sec. 23

1912 55 Griffiths David  J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 64 Grimason H. Burns Street Sec. 69 590 2,000 2,590

1912 36 Grimason J.L. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 47 Grime W.W. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 47 Grime W.W. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 47 Grime W.W. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,000 2,500

1912 47 Grime W.W. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 47 Grime W.W. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 56 Gummer Horace St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 870 870

1912 56 Gummer Horace St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 870 870

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 12 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Gunn Elizabeth Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 64 Gunter Samuel Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 2,800 2,500 5,300

1912 64 Gunter Samuel Burns Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,500 2,500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Gurney L.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 51 Gurney W.N. Dr. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 90 Gurney William Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 550

1912 117 Gutman M. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Gutman M. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 96 H. Cuthbert & Co. Cranmore Road Sec. 61 20,240 20,240

1912 76 H. Cuthbert & Co. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 47,620 47,620

1912 41 H.S. Lott & Co. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 2,500 3,250

1912 14 Hall A.V. Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 14 Hall A.V. Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 14 Hall A.V. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 14 Hall A.V. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 14 Hall A.V. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 14 Hall A.V. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 500 1,100

1912 119 Hall F.J. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 500 1,500

1912 120 Hall F.J. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 27 Hall John Beach Drive Sec. 22 750 750

1912 48 Hall Percy Byng Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 48 Hall Percy Byng Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 48 Hall Percy Byng Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 3,500 5,000

1912 48 Hall Percy Byng Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 60 Hall W.C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 60 Hall W.C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 60 Hall W.C. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 72 Hall & Kanavan Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 72 Hall & Kanavan Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 73 Hall & Kanavan Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 73 Hall & Kanavan Yale Street Sec. 69 825 825

1912 76 Hallam A. Sec. 28&61

1912 76 Hallam C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 66 Halliwell Joseph Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 2 Hallsar Ellis Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Hallsar Ellis Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Hallsar G.A. Mrs. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 100 700

1912 64 Hallward H.C. Burns Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 64 Hallward H.C. Burns Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 2 Hallward H.C. Sec. 19 & 68 700 700

1912 2 Hallward H.C. Sec. 19 & 68 450 450

1912 70 Hamilton A.J. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 500 500

1912 70 Hamilton A.J. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 3,500 4,500

1912 83 Hamilton James Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 78 Hannah J.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Hannah J.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Hannah J.F. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,350 1,350
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1912 78 Hannah J.F. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,350 1,350

1912 78 Hannah J.F. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,350 1,350

1912 78 Hannah J.F. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 500 2,000 2,500

1912 78 Hannah J.F. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 70 Hardie Lucretia Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 71 Hardie Lucretia Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 3,100 4,600

1912 63 Hardwick E.E. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Hardwick E.E. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 2,500 3,250

1912 110 Hargreaves F.L. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 2,500 3,100

1912 100 Hargreaves J.H. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2 965 2,000 2,965

1912 23 Harlow R.J. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 23 Harlow R.J. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 1,000 1,500

1912 23 Harlow R.J. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 119 Harman A.H. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Harman Arthur Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 60 Harness Arthur R. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 60 Harness Arthur R. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 60 Harness Arthur R. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 80 Harrington Edward Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 2,000 2,500

1912 80 Harrington Edward Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 50 Harris A.G. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 27 Harris E.S. Beach Drive Sec. 22 600 600

1912 32 Harris E.S. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 33 Harris E.S. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 93 Harris W.C. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 93 Harris W.C. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 89 Harris W.G. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 4 Harrison C.D. Mrs. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,700 1,700

1912 57 Hartley & Tobin Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,400 1,400

1912 57 Hartley & Tobin Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,400 1,400

1912 57 Hartley & Tobin St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,400 1,400

1912 57 Hartley & Tobin St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,400 1,400

1912 41 Harvey Sophia Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Harvey Sophia Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 98 Harvey Sophia Mrs. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 900 900

1912 99 Harvey Sophia Mrs. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 900 900

1912 64 Harvey Sophia Mrs. Yale Street Sec. 69 600 600

1912 64 Harvey Sophia Mrs. Yale Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 2,300 2,900

1912 109 Haviland J.A. Sec. 2&61 1,800 1,800

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400
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1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 112 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Haviland J.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 116 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 116 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 116 Haviland J.A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 54 Hawkins A.M.A. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,300 1,300

1912 54 Hawkins A.M.A. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,300 1,300

1912 54 Hawkins A.M.A. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 54 Hawkins A.M.A. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 7 Hay J.G. Laurel Street Sec. 22 1,110

1912 19 Hayes F. Sec. 22

1912 83 Hayes Sarah H. Sec. 28

1912 37 Hayne F.E. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 900

1912 94 Haynes A.E. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 94 Haynes A.E. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 1,200

1912 72 Haynes A.E. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 72 Haynes A.E. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000
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1912 72 Haynes A.E. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 75 Haynes A.E. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes A.E. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes A.E. Beach Drive Sec. 69 360 360

1912 75 Haynes A.E. Beach Drive Sec. 69 420 420

1912 41 Haynes Albert H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Haynes Albert H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 73 Haynes Arthur E. Beach Drive Sec. 69 2,000 2,000 4,000

1912 21 Haynes E.M. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 1,200

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 75 Haynes E.M. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 73 Haynes M.A. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,900 600 2,500

1912 70 Hayward I.M. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 79 Hayward N.H. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Hayward N.H. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 70 Hayward Reginald Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 2,500 4,000

1912 119 Heaney Joseph Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 119 Heaney Joseph Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 72 Heap Fred W. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 84 Heard Minnie Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Heard Minnie Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 1 Hearn E.J. Foul Bay Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 3,000 4,200

1912 1 Hearn E.J. Foul Bay Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Hearn E.J. Foul Bay Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 90 Heathcote A. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 500 1,050

1912 90 Heathcote A. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 550

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 450 450

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 425 425

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 400 400

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 375 375

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 350 350

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 325 325

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 300 300

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 275 275

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 250 250

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 225 225
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1912 85 Hebden E.F. Sec. 28 200 200

1912 85 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Neil Street Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 750 750

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 86 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Robert Street Sec. 28 300 300

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500
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1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 450 450

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 87 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Townley Street Sec. 28 460 460

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Hebden E.F. Gordon Street Sec. 28 600 600

1912 93 Hedges F.F. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 93 Hedges F.F. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 300 300

1912 34 Heintz C.F.H. Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 400 400

1912 74 Helmcken E.M. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,700 1,000 2,700

1912 35 Henderson A. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,600 1,600

1912 69 Henderson A. Rev. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 69 Henderson A. Rev. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 2,600 3,600

1912 69 Henderson A. Rev. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 69 Henderson A. Rev. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 17 Henderson A.E. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Henderson A.E. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 70 Henderson W. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 2,500 4,000

1912 72 Henry S.J. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 72 Henry W.J. Sec. 69

1912 15 Henshall E.G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 6,000 800 6,800

1912 42 Herbert E.J. Miss Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 51 Herchner E.J. Mrs. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 51 Herchner E.J. Mrs. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 51 Herchner E.J. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 51 Herchner E.J. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 40 Hetherington Robt. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 74 Hewitt H.F. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,800 1,500 3,300

1912 74 Hewitt H.F. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Hewitt H.F. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 74 Hewitt H.F. Beach Drive Sec. 69 60 60

1912 91 Hewson A.J. Fair Street Sec. 28 870 870
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1912 120 Hibben Mrs. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,400 500 1,900

1912 34 Hibberson John A. Beach Drive Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 69 Hibberson R.W. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,500 2,500

1912 69 Hibberson R.W. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,500 2,500

1912 34 Hibberson Robt. Beach Drive Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 6 Hicks Gideon Sylvan Drive Sec. 47 5,440 5,440

1912 6 Hicks Gideon Sylvan Drive Sec. 47 5,440 5,440

1912 4 Higgins Frank King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22

1912 67 Higgins J.T. Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 67 Higgins J.T. Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 67 Higgins J.T. Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 67 Higgins J.T. Meadow Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 36 Hill C.P. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,650 1,650

1912 20 Hill E.F. Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,500 1,500

1912 23 Hiller W.C. Sec. 22

1912 120 Hillis L. Mrs. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,250 4,500 5,750

1912 120 Hillis L. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 120 Hillis L. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 120 Hillis P.D. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,200 1,200

1912 120 Hillis P.D. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 14 Hinton H.G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 750 1,800 2,550

1912 38 Hinton H.J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 32 Hitchcock Frederick W. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 34 Hobbet Sidney F. Beach Drive Sec. 73 1,100 1,100

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Front Street Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 1,000 1,000

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 5 Hobbs F.V. Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 90 Hobson Wm. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 500 1,050

1912 4 Hodgkinson Sidney King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 900 900

1912 52 Hodgson H.M.T Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 3,000 4,200

1912 65 Holmes A.A. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Holmes A.A. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750
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1912 66 Holmes A.A. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 62 Holmes Chas.  Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 61 Hood Henry Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 150 900

1912 61 Hood Henry Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 61 Hood Henry Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 61 Hood Henry Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 2,000 3,350

1912 83 Hooper C.W. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 91 Hosking M.M. Mrs. Fair Street Sec. 28 1,000 1,000

1912 24 Houston E. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Howard Walter Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 54 Howell G.C. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,380 1,380

1912 54 Howell G.C. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,300 1,300

1912 65 Howell Alfred Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 65 Howell Alfred Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Howell B.A. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 120 Hudson Bay Co. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 31 16,380 16,380

1912 120 Hudson Bay Co. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 31 14,400 14,400

1912 120 Hudson Bay Co. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 31 76,650 76,650

1912 120 Hudson Bay Co. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 31 52,500 52,500

1912 78 Hueter Effie Sec. 28

1912 78 Hueter Louis Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 37 Hughes K.T. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Hughes K.T. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 37 Hughes K.T. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 25 Humber Verna Miss Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 76 Humphrey W. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 81 Humphries W.G. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 6 Hunt E. de V. Miss Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 600

1912 23 Hunt J. Sec. 22

1912 13 Hunt James Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Hunt Joseph Sec. 22

1912 64 Hunt M.A. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 300 1,050

1912 64 Hunt M.A. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 200 950

1912 84 Hutchinson F.A. Fourth Street Sec. 28 600 600

1912 37 Hutchison R.G. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 43 Hyndman J.C.F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 60 Innes C.B. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 2 Innes Mitchell Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 900 900

1912 2 Innes Mitchell Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Innes Mitchell Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Innes Mitchell Sec. 19 & 68 650 650

1912 79 Irwin W. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 7 Island Investment Co. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 1,200

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 3,000 3,750

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 39 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750
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1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 2,000 2,750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 Island Investment Co. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 2,700 3,450

1912 41 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Island Investment Co. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 42 Island Investment Co. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 43 Island Investment Co. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 43 Island Investment Co. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 Island Investment Co. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 1,500 1,500

1912 58 Island Investment Co. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 40 Issler Jocob Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 78 Jackson A.B. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Jackson A.B. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Jackson A.B. Mrs. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Jackson A.B. Mrs. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Jackson Edward Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 99 Jackson M.B. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 99 Jackson M.B. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 116 James Douglas Sec. 2&61

1912 96 James Hannah Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 5,100 3,500 8,600

1912 58 James P.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 56 Jameson Chas. G. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,400

1912 13 Jameson John B. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Jameson John B. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Jameson John B. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 35 Jameson M.C. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 3,200 2,500 5,700

1912 71 Jameson R.J. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 60 Jameson W. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 60 Jameson W. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 35 Jameson W.A. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 2,375 2,500 4,875

1912 24 Jay J.D. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 47 Jeanneret G.F. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 47 Jeanneret G.F. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 84 Jenner Chas. R. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 91 Jervis H. Fair Street Sec. 28 345 345

1912 17 Jesse M. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 17 Jesse M. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 33 Jewell B.S. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 3,000 3,000

1912 45 Johnson A.E. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,900 3,400 5,300

1912 57 Johnson A.E. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 3,000 4,200
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1912 51 Johnson Annie E. Mrs. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 4,500 5,700

1912 45 Johnson E.P. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,350 1,350

1912 38 Johnson J.V. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 38 Johnson J.V. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 38 Johnson J.W. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 8 Johnson Mabel Laurel Street Sec. 22 750 100 850

1912 19 Johnson Seymour Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Johnson Seymour Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Johnson Seymour Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 96 Johnston Agnes Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 61 3,510 2,500 6,010

1912 61 Johnston J.S. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,800 2,800

1912 69 Jones A.A. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 4,500 5,500

1912 69 Jones A.A. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 2 Jones A.A. Sec. 19 & 68 750 750

1912 68 Jones A.W. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Jones A.W. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,450 1,450

1912 68 Jones A.W. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Jones A.W. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Jones A.W. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 28 Jones E. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 69 Jones E. Mrs. Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 43 Jones Edith Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 69 Jones Edith Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 69 Jones Edith Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 70 Jones Edith Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 70 Jones Edith Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 150 1,150

1912 40 Jones H.G. Mrs. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 14 Jones H.V. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 1,500 1,500

1912 7 Jones Harriet Laurel Street Sec. 22 5,940

1912 8 Jones Harriet Beach Drive Sec. 22 5,200 2,500 7,700

1912 3 Jones J.S. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,860 2,860

1912 21 Jones O.M. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 1,200

1912 21 Jones O.M. Central Avenue Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 21 Jones O.M. Central Avenue Sec. 22 900 900

1912 21 Jones O.M. Central Avenue Sec. 22 900 900

1912 21 Jones O.M. Central Avenue Sec. 22 900 900

1912 21 Jones O.M. Central Avenue Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 21 Jones O.M. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 26 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,690 3,690

1912 26 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,720 3,720

1912 26 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,750 3,750

1912 26 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,840 3,840

1912 26 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 6,600 10,000 16,600

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 11,232 11,232

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,888 3,888

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,600 3,600

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 800 3,800

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 27 Jones O.M. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 29 Jones O.M. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 2,000 2,500

1912 33 Jones O.M. Dr. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 33 Jones O.M. Dr. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 82 Jones R.A. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500
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1912 82 Jones R.A. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 32 Jones Sidney M. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Jones Sidney M. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 57 Jones W. Foster St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 940 940

1912 66 Jones W.H. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 25 Jones & Harris Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 32 Kaji S. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 43 Kantel E.A. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 43 Kantel E.A. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 70 Kelly H.D. Sec. 69

1912 70 Kelly H.D. Sec. 69 150 150

1912 30 Kennedt C.B. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Kennedy C.B. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 40 Kennedy F.G. Miss Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 57 Kenning A.W. Dr. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,875 1,875

1912 100 Kent A. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Kent A. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Kent Herbert Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Kent Herbert Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Kent Herbert Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Kent Herbert Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 114 Kerr W.C. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 52 Kestell Richard H. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 85 Key James Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 62 Kilmer John E. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 9 King Chas. E. Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 King Vernon Beach Drive Sec. 22 400 400

1912 27 King Vernon Beach Drive Sec. 22 200 200

1912 27 King Vernon Beach Drive Sec. 22 200 200

1912 27 King Vernon Beach Drive Sec. 22 600 600

1912 90 King W.A. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 550

1912 58 King W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 King W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 King W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 King W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 King W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 King W.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 484

1912 58 King W.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250

1912 58 King W.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 3,000 4,250

1912 117 Kinsman J.E. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Kinsman J.E. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 72 Kirby J. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,800 2,800

1912 100 Kirk Alice M. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Kirk Jemima Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 43 Kirk Kate B. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 100 Kirk Rachael Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Kirk S.J. Dr. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Kirk S.J. Dr. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500
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1912 100 Kirk S.J. Dr. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 36 Knewstubb F.W. Cowan Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 95 Knittel H. Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Knittel H. Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 14 Knott H.T. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 1,500 1,500

1912 14 Knott H.T. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 4,240 4,240

1912 11 Kyle Maggie Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 42 Lacey Ada Miss Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 38 Lacey W.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 64 Lacey W.H. Burns Street Sec. 69 600 600

1912 64 Lacey W.H. Burns Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 94 Lamb C.M. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 3,500 4,200

1912 88 Lamphere E.J. Willows Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 68 Lampman P.S. York Place Sec. 69 14,000 4,000 18,000

1912 69 Lampman P.S. Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 13 Lang W. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Lang W. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 Lang W. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 6 Langley W.H. Runnymeade Avenue Sec. 47 600

1912 59 Laselle B.A. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 4,000 5,200

1912 59 Laselle B.A. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 60 Laundy E.L. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 46 Laundy T.H. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,750 500 2,250

1912 46 Laundy T.H. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,750 4,200 5,950

1912 45 Laurence A.B. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,350 2,500 3,850

1912 75 Lawley Maria Mrs. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,500 2,500

1912 100 Lawson A. Dr. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 34 Lawson H.G. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 2,100 2,100

1912 34 Lawson H.G. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,700 1,700

1912 30 Lawson J.H. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Lawson J.H. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 62 Laycock H. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 63 Laycock H.A. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Laycock H.A. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 58 Le Corse Antoine St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 58 Le Corse Antoine St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 11 Le Page Jessie Miss Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Le Page Jessie Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Le Page M.E. Miss Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Le Page M.E. Miss Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 57 Le Page Wiliiam St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 940 940

1912 84 Leahy R.A. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 99 Leary G.K. Miss Cranmore Road Sec. 61 900 900

1912 70 Leary G.K. Miss Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 3 Leask G.O. Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 4,520 13,000 17,520

1912 3 Leask G.O. Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 4,800 4,800

1912 59 Leason E.E. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Leason E.E. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 31 Ledford M. Miss Sec. 73

1912 31 Ledford M. Miss Sec. 73

1912 31 Ledford M. Miss Sec. 73

1912 32 Ledford M. Miss Sec. 73

1912 32 Ledford M. Miss Sec. 73

1912 32 Ledford M. Miss Sec. 73

1912 36 Lee Florence Miss Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 32 Lee William Church Road Sec. 73 500 500
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1912 32 Lee William Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 21 Lee & Fraser St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 90 Lee & Fraser Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 800 800

1912 90 Lee & Fraser Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,200 1,200

1912 70 Lee and Fraser Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 70 Lee and Fraser Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 600 800 1,400

1912 24 Lee Yan You Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Lee Yan You Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 72 LeFevre J. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 72 LeFevre J. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 64 Leiser Max Burns Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 64 Leiser Max Burns Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 46 Leiser Max Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Leiser Max Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Leiser Max Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 1,000 3,000

1912 49 Leiser Max Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 49 Leiser Max Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 49 Leiser Max Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 14 Lemon & Gonnason Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 14 Lemon & Gonnason Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 39 Leonard Thos. R. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 34 Lesenby H.L. Beach Drive Sec. 73 1,100 1,100

1912 21 Lettice E.M.N. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 21 Lettice E.M.N. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 12 Leverington Mrs. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 71 Lewin Dorothy Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,000 2,500

1912 4 Lewis Emily Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 78 Lewis D.O. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Lewis D.O. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Lewis D.O. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Lewis D.O. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Lewis and Hyndmarch Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Liddiard T.P. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 77 Lim Young Charlie Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 21 Lindsay J.M. Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,300 1,300

1912 27 Lineham Arthur Beach Drive Sec. 22 600 600

1912 43 Lipscomb James Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 750 2,700 3,450

1912 41 Lipscombe James Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Lipscombe James Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 91 Lipsky A. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 8,000 2,000 10,000

1912 91 Lipsky A. Fair Street Sec. 28 1,500 1,500

1912 17 Littleboy J.W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Littleboy J.W.H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 32 Lloyd J.L. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Lloyd John L. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 4 Lloyd Kate King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 36 Lloyd M. Miss Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 2,200 3,100

1912 119 Lloyd M. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 119 Lloyd M. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 119 Lloyd M. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 119 Lloyd M. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 875 875

1912 84 Lock Thos. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 21 Loenholm Mr. Central Avenue Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Loewen Eva M. Sec. 69

1912 68 Loewen Eva M. Sec. 69

1912 68 Loewen Eva M. Sec. 69

1912 79 Logan Florence G. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 4 Lort J.A. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 4 Lort R.A. Sec. 47-46-22

1912 39 Lott H.S. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 3,500 4,250

1912 39 Lott H.S. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 47 Lott H.S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,000 2,800

1912 47 Lott H.S. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 48 Lott H.S. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 54 Lott H.S. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,300 1,300

1912 54 Lott H.S. Mrs. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,300 1,300

1912 54 Lott H.S. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 48 Lott, Malin & Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 80 Love Thos. D. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 6 Loveland L.A. Miss Crescent Road Sec. 46 3,000 3,000

1912 77 Lovell Catherine Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 77 Lovell Catherine Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 77 Lovell Catherine Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 3 Lovick A.C. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,920 1,920

1912 56 Lucas Ida H. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 2,700 3,600

1912 91 Lusse R.J. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 900 500 1,400

1912 63 Lyon L.M. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 32 Lyons C.S. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 32 Lyons C.S. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 32 Lyons C.S. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 33 Lyons C.S. Island Road Sec. 73 1,800 1,800

1912 91 Mabon Mr. Fair Street Sec. 28 870 1,000 1,870

1912 66 MacInnes A. Mrs. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 MacInnes John Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 MacInnes Mary Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 750 750

1912 30 MacIntosh J.G.W. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 MacIntosh J.G.W. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 100 MacKay G. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 MacKay G. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 110 MacKay M. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 110 MacKay M. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 36 Mackie Thos. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 99 Maclean W.D. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 46 Maclure S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 1,000 3,000

1912 46 Maclure S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 3,500 5,500

1912 46 Maclure S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Maclure S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Maclure S. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 50 Maillard M.E. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600
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1912 56 Mair J.A. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 5,000 3,500 8,500

1912 47 Malin D.M. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 49 Malin D.M. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 49 Malin D.M. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 56 Malin D.M. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,400

1912 33 Mallard Marian E. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 71 Mallet Albert E. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 3,500 4,500

1912 30 Mannell E.A. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Mannell E.A. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 Mannell E.A. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 55 Manning John St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 2,600 3,500

1912 56 Manning John St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 60 Mansfield E.F. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 31 Mansfield E.H. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Mansfield E.H. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Mansfield E.H. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 57 Mansfield E.H. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 57 Mansfield E.H. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 59 Mansfield E.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 2,600 3,800

1912 31 Mansfield F.G. Sec. 73

1912 31 Mansfield F.G. Sec. 73

1912 19 Margison Rudolph Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 33 Marr Mrs. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 66 Marrion A.H. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 67 Marrion R. Sec. 69 3,600 3,600

1912 66 Marrion Robt. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Marrion Robt. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 66 Marrion Robt. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Marrion Robt. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 37 Martin Alexis Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 4,400 13,000 17,400

1912 37 Martin Alexis Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 8,632 8,632

1912 18 Martin D'Arcy St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 29 Martin E. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Martin E. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 19 Martin E.M. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 19 Martin E.M. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 43 Martin Elizabeth Miss Sec. 23

1912 45 Martin S. St. J. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Mason C.D. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000

1912 99 Mason D. Miss Sec. 61

1912 65 Mason H.E. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Mason H.E. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Mason H.E. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Mason H.E. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Mason H.E. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Mason H.E. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 2,600 3,350

1912 66 Mason H.E. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Mason H.E. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 2,600 3,350

1912 74 Mason H.E. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 46 Mason H.E. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 1,000 3,000

1912 47 Mason H.G. Mrs. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,500 2,700

1912 7 Mason O.H. Laurel Street Sec. 22 3,000

1912 25 Matson Samuel Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 84 Matthews A.E. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Matthews A.E. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 41 Matthews George F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000
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1912 41 Matthews George F. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 79 Matthias W.H. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,300 1,300

1912 78 Matthias Wm. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 500 2,000 2,500

1912 119 Mayhew F.H. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 35 McAdam J.S. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,700 1,700

1912 64 McAfee A. Mrs. Yale Street Sec. 69 500 2,000 2,500

1912 44 McAfee W.J. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 McAfee W.J. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 60 McArthur J.S. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 5 McCabe M.H. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 5 McCabe M.H. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 5 McCabe M.H. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 600 600

1912 1 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 10,000 11,200

1912 2 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 2 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 800 800

1912 2 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 800 800

1912 2 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 900 900

1912 2 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 950 950

1912 2 McCallum Est. A.C. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,000 1,000

1912 43 McCandless Geo. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 43 McCandless Geo. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 43 McCandless Geo. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 McCauley James Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 McCauley James Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 79 McCauley John A. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 McCauley John A. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 McCauley John A. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 99 McClement W.J. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 99 McClement W.J. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 60 McCollum Wm. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 23 McConnell C.V. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 41 McConnell Robt. A. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 100 McConnell Bros. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 750 750

1912 100 McConnell Bros. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 750 750

1912 13 McCoy Joseph Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 750 1,250

1912 13 McCoy Joseph Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 13 McCoy Mary Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 McCrimmon Alex. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 89 McCrudden R.H. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 91 McCrudden R.H. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 850 500 1,350

1912 57 McCurdy D.G. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,600 3,600

1912 46 McCurdy S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 McCurdy S. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 1,000 3,000

1912 67 McDonald J.D. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 67 McDonald J.D. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 2,640 2,640

1912 69 McDonald J.D. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 69 McDonald J.D. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 69 McDonald J.D. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 43 McDonald M.C. Miss Hampshire Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 58 McDonald Norman St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 82 McDonnell A.K. Sec. 28

1912 118 McDougall Edwin Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 118 McDougall Edwin Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600
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1912 118 McDougall Edwin Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 118 McDougall Edwin Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 66 McGarley William Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 McGarley Wm. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 McGarley Wm. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 76 McGrath Annie Mrs. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McGrath Annie Mrs. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 94 McGrath Annie  Mrs. Esplanade Sec. 61 1,200 2,500 3,700

1912 49 McGrath Geo. S. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 54 McGregor E.F. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,750 4,500 7,250

1912 54 McGregor E.F. Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,750 2,750

1912 16 McGregor J.H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 McGregor J.H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 McGregor J.H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 McGregor J.H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 36 McGregor J.H. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,100 1,100

1912 36 McGregor J.H. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,150 1,150

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 44 McGregor J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 53 McGregor J.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 53 McGregor J.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 54 McGregor J.H. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,650 1,500 3,150

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 650 650

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 700 700

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 650 650

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 325 325

1912 44 McGregor J.Herrick Granite Street Sec. 23 400 400

1912 84 McHaffie J. Andrew Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 84 McHaffie S.D. Sec. 28

1912 29 McIllree John Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 McIllree John Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 McIllree John Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 77 McInnes Angus Mrs. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McInnes Robt. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 81 McInnes W.H. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 30 McIntosh G.W. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 30 McIntosh G.W. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 20 McKay M.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 83 McKay R.W. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 71 McKean Alex. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 McKean Alex. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 25 McKean W. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 90 McKechnie P. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 800 1,800 2,600

1912 82 McKee E.D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 82 McKee E.D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 82 McKee E.D. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 4 McKenna J.J. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 800 800
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1912 5 McKenna J.J. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 38 McKenzie Annie Mrs. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 40 McKenzie Annie Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 McKenzie Annie Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 40 McKenzie Annie Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 32 McKenzie Duncan Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 24 McKenzie L.B. Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 41 McKenzie L.B. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 31 McKenzie Roderick Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 McKenzie Roderick Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 60 McKitrick F. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 59 McLagan M. Miss Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 121 McLaren D.B. Boundary Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. Boundary Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. Boundary Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. McLaren Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. McLaren Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. McLaren Avenue Sec. 22 600 800 1,400

1912 121 McLaren D.B. McLaren Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. McLaren Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. Laurel Street Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. Laurel Street Sec. 22 600 600

1912 121 McLaren D.B. Laurel Street Sec. 22 600 600

1912 35 McLaren Wm. J. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 35 McLaren Wm. J. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 27 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 2,800 3,300

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 2,000 2500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 2,000 2500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 2,000 2500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 28 McLaurin C. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 91 McLean D.M. Fair Street Sec. 28 1,000 1,000

1912 14 McLean G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 15 McLean G. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 15 McLean G. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 15 McLean G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 McLean G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 14 McLean H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 500 500 2,000

1912 62 McLeneham M.J. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 70 McLennan John Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 3,000 4,200

1912 110 McManus T. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 2,000 2,600

1912 70 McMicking O.U. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 43 McMicking R.B. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 28 McMillan E. Miss Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 McMorran M. Miss Church Road Sec. 22 500 1,600 2,100

1912 13 McNeill H.F. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 22 4,920 4,920

1912 7 McNeill Teresa Mrs. Boundary Road Sec. 22 4,890

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750
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1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 McNeish R.C. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 93 McPherson Alan Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 93 McPherson Alan Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 94 McPherson Alan Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 28 McPherson & Fullerton Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 28 McPherson & Fullerton Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 81 McRae H.S. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 13 McRae Isabel Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 500 250 750

1912 81 McRae Jessie Mrs. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 58 McRae W.J. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 89 McTavish James Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 800 800

1912 89 McTavish James Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 800 800

1912 94 McTavish Miss Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 120 Meed W. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,100 1,100

1912 120 Meed W. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,150 1,150

1912 83 Melhuish W. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 62 Menelaws W. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 43 Merrill E.F. Miss Hampshire Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 15 Messerschmidt J.F.K. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 71 Mickel C.W. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 69 Mickle W.A. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 2,500 4,000

1912 84 Middleton Francis Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 34 Midwinter Chas. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 4,035 4,035

1912 35 Midwinter Chas. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 50 50

1912 90 Milburn Thos.  Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 550

1912 38 Miller Gordon C. Boundary Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 65 Miller W.C. Mrs. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 38 Miller W.G. Boundary Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 67 Miller & Turpel Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 89 Millett M.A. Mrs. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 600 500 1,100

1912 89 Millington S.F. Mrs. Willows Road Sec. 28 800 2,500 3,300

1912 89 Millington S.F. Mrs. Willows Road Sec. 28 800 800

1912 7 Milloy E. Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 5,970

1912 109 Milne Geo. L. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 109 Milne Geo. L. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 109 Milne Geo. L. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 109 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 109 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 109 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Milne Geo. L. Pacific Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Milne Geo. L. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Milne George L. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Milne George L. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Milne George L. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500
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1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Milne Geo. L. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 113 Milne, Dunlevy & Musgrave Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 6 Mirchell W. St. G. Mrs. Runnymeade Avenue Sec. 47 3,930

1912 110 Mitchell H. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 2,000 2,600

1912 4 Moffat William King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 4 Moffat William King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 630 630

1912 67 Moffatt Gilbert Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 16 Monk J.B. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 68 Monteith Roger Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 4,500 6,000

1912 68 Monteith Roger Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,750 1,750

1912 60 Moody Robt. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 60 Moody Robt. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 81 Moore Harriet G. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 46 Moorhead Chas.A. Bellevue Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,000 4,600 7,600

1912 71 Morgan R. Mrs. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Morgan R. Mrs. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 66 Morris F.W. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 900 1,650

1912 74 Morris J.W. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 74 Morris J.W. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,700 1,700

1912 74 Morris J.W. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,800 1,800

1912 74 Morris J.W. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Morris J.W. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,250 1,250

1912 74 Morris J.W. Prospect Street Sec. 69 920 920

1912 60 Morrison A.M. Miss Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 60 Morrison A.M. Miss Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 50 Morrison C.S. Mrs. Island Road Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 13 Morrison K.P. Sec. 22

1912 13 Morrison K.P. Sec. 22

1912 13 Morrison K.P. Sec. 22

1912 31 Morrison R.G. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 58 Morrison R.G. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 58 Morrison R.G. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 23 Morrison R.J. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 36 Morry H.W. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 56 Morton Jean C. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 56 Morton Jean C. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 11 Mosedale C.J. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 43 Moss James Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 113 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 114 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 114 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 114 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500
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1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 525 525

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Mostyn Hoops J.E. Mrs. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 114 Mostyn Hoops Mrs. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops Mrs. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops Mrs. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops Mrs. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops Mrs. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 115 Mostyn Hoops Mrs. Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 64 Mousley C.E. Burns Street Sec. 69 1,000 2,600 3,600

1912 56 Muir Alex St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,400

1912 19 Muir Alexander Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Muir Alexander Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 39 Muir W.D. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 120 Munday H.E. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,300 1,300

1912 120 Munday H.E. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,350 500 1,850

1912 120 Munday H.E. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Murton F.J. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 53 Musgrave Amy L. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 2,900 4,100

1912 109 Napier G.C. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 109 Napier G.C. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 34 Nason Mary A. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 3,250 4,500 7,750

1912 35 Nason Mary A. Mrs. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 2,500 2,500

1912 38 Nason O.K. Sec. 23

1912 38 Nason O.K. Sec. 23

1912 18 Nation Frederick Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 18 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 20 Nation Frederick St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 74 Neale F.L. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,800 1,800

1912 74 Neale F.L. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 800 2,000

1912 43 Neeland Lewis McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 82 Neil J.T. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Neil J.T. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 43 Neilson James J. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 750 3,700 4,450

1912 45 Neish R.C. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 99 Nelems M.H. Sec. 61 900 900

1912 99 Nelems M.H. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 99 Nelems M.H. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 43 Nelson F.C. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 54 Nelson H.R. Dr. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,500 6,000 8,500

1912 54 Nelson H.R. Dr. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,650 1,650

1912 70 Nelson R. Dr. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 70 Nelson R. Dr. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 70 Nelson R. Dr. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 66 Nelson R.J. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 1,700 2,450

1912 65 Newcombe Chas. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 250 1,000

1912 78 Newcombe Emily Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Newcombe Emily Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 19 Newcombe H. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Newcombe Helen Sec. 22

1912 32 Newmarch J.C. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 47 Newton Eva E. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 100 1,900

1912 80 Newton F.M.T. Mrs. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 250 750

1912 80 Newton F.M.T. Mrs. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 47 Newton S.R. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 7,500 9,300

1912 37 Nichol W.L. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 6,000 6,000

1912 56 Nichol W.L. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,600 3,600
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1912 62 Nicholas E. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 62 Nicholas E. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 62 Nicholas K. Sec. 69

1912 62 Nicholas K. Sec. 69

1912 77 Nicholls John Bowker Avenue Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 77 Nicholls John Bowker Avenue Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 47 Nicholson E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 51 Nicholson J.W.N McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 40 Nicholson R.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 60 Nicol H.S. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 45 Nicol W.L. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 3,600 3,600

1912 60 Nicol W.L. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,500 2,500

1912 29 Nivin F.C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Nivin F.C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Nivin F.C. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 57 Nivin F.C. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 7 Noakes H. Laurel Street Sec. 22 2,976

1912 45 Noble S.A. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 45 Noble William Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,800 1,500 3,300

1912 45 Noble William Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 45 Noble William Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 45 Noble William Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 69 Norman Luke G. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 69 Norman Luke G. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 Norman S. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 59 Norman S. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,000 2,250

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 16 Oak Bay Municipality Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 27 Oak Bay Municipality Beach Drive Sec. 22 120 120

1912 45 Oak Bay Municipality Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,800 1,800

1912 45 Oak Bay Municipality Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 3,000 12,500 15,500

1912 120 Oak Bay Municipality Extn. Foul Bay Road Sec. 31 600 600

1912 96 Oak Bay Municipality Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 6,150 1,000 7,150

1912 71 Oak Bay Municipality Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 71 Oak Bay Municipality Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 49 Oak Bay Municipality Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 7,500 7,500

1912 49 Oak Bay Municipality Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 6,000 2,500 8,500

1912 49 Oak Bay Municipality Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 49 Oak Bay Municipality Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 3,000 3,000

1912 49 Oak Bay Municipality Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69

1912 50 Oak Bay Municipality Long Branch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 28 O'Connell J.D. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 79 Ogg Albert W. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,300 1,300

1912 37 Oldfield H. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750
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1912 90 Oldnall James Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 1,650 2,200

1912 48 Oliver M.E. Mrs. Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 48 Oliver M.E. Mrs. Belmont Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 23 Oliver P. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 2,000 2,500

1912 23 Oliver R.B. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 500 1,800 2,300

1912 27 Oliver W.E. Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 27 Oliver W.E. Beach Drive Sec. 22 200 200

1912 28 Oliver W.E. Beach Drive Sec. 73 15,000 4,000 19,000

1912 29 Oliver W.E. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Oliver W.E. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Oliver W.E. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Oliver W.E. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Oliver W.E. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 45 Oliver  H.E. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 18,900 1,500 3,300

1912 44 Oliver & Townsend McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 34 Oliver & Townsend Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,625 1,625

1912 34 Oliver & Townsend Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 1,025 1,025

1912 34 Oliver & Townsend Foul Bay Road Sec. 74 750 2,500 3,250

1912 71 O'Neill K.J. Mrs. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 35 O'Reilly F.J. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 2,375 2,375

1912 77 Osborne Alfred J. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 67 Osgood Harold Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 72 Owen John H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 8 Paint W.H. Boundary Road Sec. 22 750 750

1912 8 Paint W.H. Boundary Road Sec. 22 750 750

1912 8 Paint W.H. Boundary Road Sec. 22 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Paint W.H. Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 47 Palmer Rebecca Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 58 Palmer W.J. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 Palmer W.J. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 Palmer W.J. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 58 Palmer W.J. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250

1912 59 Palmer W.J. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 3,500 4,750

1912 59 Palmer W.J. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250

1912 25 Parker Septimus Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 66 Parr E.S. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 79 Parsell Thos. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 67 Parson H.G. Sec. 69

1912 67 Parson H.G. Sec. 69

1912 67 Parson H.G. Sec. 69

1912 67 Parson H.G. Sec. 69

1912 70 Parson H.G. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500
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1912 81 Patrick Joseph Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,850 1,850

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,850 45,000 46,850

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,500 1,500

1912 81 Patrick Joseph Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 2,500 2,500

1912 71 Patterson L.O. Hampshire Road N Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 64 Patterson W.T. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 83 Paul Horace J.S. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 25 Paul & Strickland Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 34 Pauline C.M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,700 1,700

1912 34 Pauline C.M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,700 1,700

1912 115 Pauline F. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Pauline F. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 115 Pauline F. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500 1,000

1912 115 Pauline F. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 34 Paulline C.M. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,700 3,500 5,200

1912 13 Payne G.F. Beach Drive Sec. 22 3,500 3,500

1912 14 Payne I. Miss Beach Drive Sec. 22 2,800 1,500 4,300

1912 3 Payne Le Sueur A.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 3,360 3,360

1912 8 Pearce Janet Laurel Street Sec. 22 750 750

1912 84 Pearson Emma E. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 90 Pearson W.J. Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 2,400 2,950

1912 58 Peden William McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 6 Pemberton F. B. Foul Bay Road Sec. 47 9,048 500 9,548

1912 46 Pemberton F.B. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 54 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 54 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 54 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 54 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 54 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 720 720

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 55 Pemberton F.B. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 700 700

1912 34 Pemberton F.B. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 2,000 2,000

1912 6 Pemberton F.D. Boundary Road Sec. 47 9,000 9,000

1912 7 Pemberton J.D. Laurel Street Sec. 22 5,940

1912 7 Pemberton J.D. Laurel Street Sec. 22 5,940

1912 6 Pemberton J.D. Beach Drive Sec. 47 36,180

1912 67 Pemberton J.D. Sec. 69 22,920 7,500 30,420

1912 28 Pemberton J.D. Est. Beach Drive Sec. 73 24,000 24,000

1912 28 Pemberton J.D. Est. Beach Drive Sec. 73 28,720 28,720

1912 28 Pemberton J.D. Est. Beach Drive Sec. 73 2,400 2,400

1912 46 Pemberton J.D. Bellevue Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 46 Pemberton J.D. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 46 Pemberton J.D. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 48 Pemberton J.D. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 48 Pemberton J.D. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 300 300

1912 49 Pemberton J.D. Long Branch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 50 Pemberton J.D. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 50 Pemberton J.D. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500
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1912 50 Pemberton J.D. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 700 700

1912 50 Pemberton J.D. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 700 700

1912 50 Pemberton J.D. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 52 Pemberton J.D. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Pemberton J.D. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 66 Pemberton M.A.D. Mrs. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 40 Pemberton R.G. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 67 Pemberton J.D. Meadow Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 47 Pemberton & Sampson Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 47 Pemberton & Sampson Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 67 Pemberton Hollingsworth York Place Sec. 69 6,000 4,000 10,000

1912 73 Pemberton Hollingsworth Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,800 1,800

1912 73 Pemberton Hollingsworth Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 2,000 2,000

1912 73 Pemberton Hollingsworth Prospect Place Sec. 69 2,300 2,300

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 250 750

1912 11 Pendray J.C. Catherine Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 55 Pennock & Roach St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 915 915

1912 31 Perkins Eric M. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Perkins Eric M. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Perkins Eric M. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Perkins Eric M. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 21 Perrott E. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 31 Perry R.W. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Perry R.W. Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 15 Persse John B. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Persse John B. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 15 Persse John B. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 44 Petch J.W. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 36 Petch J.W. and E. Cowan Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 116 Peters R.W. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Peters R.W. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

https://www.oakbay.ca/our-community/archives Page 53 of 71



OAK BAY ARCHIVES  1912 ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR OAK BAY, B.C. - SORTED BY SURNAME

Year

Page 

No. Surname First Name Title Street Land $ Improv. $ Total $Section

1912 110 Peters Robt. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Peters Robt. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Peters Robt. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 89 Peters Thos. Sec. 28 400 800 1,200

1912 30 Phair A.W.A. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Phair A.W.A. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 31 Phair A.W.A. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 600 600

1912 29 Phair James Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 33 Phair James Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 33 Phair James Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 40 Philips Fred Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 89 Phillips Ben Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 250 650

1912 75 Phipps E.M. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 24 24

1912 75 Phipps E.M. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 960 1,200 2,160

1912 75 Phipps E.M. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 50 Phipps E.M. Mrs. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 50 Phipps E.M. Mrs. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 70 Phipps G. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 70 Phipps G. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 38 Pick Fred. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 25 Pidcock W.E. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 56 Pidcock W.E. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,400

1912 70 Pideh E.E. Miss Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 16 Pierce L.E. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Pierce L.E. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 16 Pierce L.E. Mrs. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 6 Piggott A.H. Runnymeade Avenue Sec. 47 1,500 5,000 6,500

1912 6 Piggott Mary J. Runnymeade Avenue Sec. 47 1,500

1912 42 Pinch Ethel C. Miss Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 29 Playfair James Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 79 Plimley Alan Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,300 1,300

1912 6 Plummer Mary Mrs. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 6 Plummer Mary Mrs. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 26 Plummer & Rideout Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Plummer & Rideout Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Plummer & Rideout Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Plummer & Rideout Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Plummer & Rideout Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Plummer & Rideout Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 54 Pollock H.P. St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 3,600 3,600

1912 89 Pomeroy Frank Willows Road Sec. 28 900 1,600 2,500

1912 63 Poole Chas. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 1,800 2,550

1912 41 Pope Catherine Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 25 Pope John Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Pope John Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 25 Pope John Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 29 Pope R.M. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 29 Pope R.M. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 42 Potter William Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Potts A.G.H. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200
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1912 90 Potts Alex. J. Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 550

1912 93 Powell R.H. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 95 Powell R.H. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 65 Powell R.H. Yale Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Powell R.H. Yale Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 58 Powell R.H. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 76 Powell R.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Powell R.H. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 32 Powell Thomas Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1000 1000

1912 119 Powell Thos. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 96 Prescott Mary Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 6,600 500 7,100

1912 37 Preston W.  Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 28 Preston W.R. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 40 Preston W.T. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 43 Proctor F. Sec. 23

1912 43 Proctor Fred Dr. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 66 Ptolemy Jean H. Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 1,700 2,450

1912 61 Pullen H.F. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 61 Pullen H.F. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 76 Pullen H.F. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28&61 900 900

1912 76 Pullen H.F. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28&61 900 900

1912 76 Pullen H.F. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 76 Pullen H.F. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 14 Pullen Minnie Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 1,500 1,500

1912 58 Punderson J.L. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,320 1,800 3,120

1912 58 Punderson J.L. Sec. 23 & 69

1912 58 Punderson J.L. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 770 3,000 3,770

1912 4 Quine John Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 56 Rabey Hy. W. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 870 870

1912 56 Raine J.B. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 56 Raine J.B. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 64 Ramlose A.E. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 64 Ramlose A.E. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 64 Ramlose A.E. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Ramlose E.A. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 24 Ramsay H.M. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 99 Rankin Wm. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 99 Rankin Wm. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 60 Raper G.M. Miss Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 90 Rappertie A.S. Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 500 750

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,800 1,800

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. San Carlos Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. San Carlos Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. San Carlos Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 1,200 500 1,700

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 2,000 2,000

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 2,700 3,000 5,700

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 900 900

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 850 850

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 800 800

1912 73 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 750 750

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 600 600
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1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 900 900

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 900 900

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 900 900

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 900 900

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 600 600

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 700 700

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 650 650

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 600 600

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 550 550

1912 74 Rattenbury F.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 500 500

1912 13 Rattenbury F.M. Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,500 1,500

1912 27 Rattenbury F.M. Sec. 22 360 360

1912 120 Rattenbury F.M. Sec. 105 1,000 1,000

1912 44 Raynor Thos. G. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 Raynor Thos. G. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 89 Reay John Thistle Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 90 Reay John Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 550

1912 90 Reay John Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 550

1912 21 Reddie A. Campbell Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,400 1,400

1912 14 Reddie A.C. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 9 Redding J.T. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Redding J.T. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 9 Redding J.T. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 38 Redding J.T. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,100 1,100

1912 51 Redpath Stuart Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 6,300 8,300

1912 51 Redpath Stuart Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 51 Redpath Stuart Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 38 Reid D.C. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 5,000 4,500 9,500

1912 38 Reid D.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 38 Reid D.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,400 1,400

1912 65 Reid John Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 88 Rendell Jennie Mrs. Willows Road Sec. 28 600 1,800 2,400

1912 119 Rhodes A.L. Mrs. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 51 Rhodes C.C. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 41 Rhodes Daniel T. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Rhodes Daniel T. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 57 Ricardo G. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 2,500 3,250

1912 59 Ricardo Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 50 Rich J.B. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 118 Rich  J.B. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Rich  J.B. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 59 Richards A.M. Mrs. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 2,500 3,700

1912 59 Richards A.M. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Richards A.M. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 69 Richards Ada M. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 69 Richards E.E. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,400 250 1,650

1912 59 Richards E.E. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200

1912 59 Richards E.E. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 38 Richardson J.H. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 116 Richmond James Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Richmond John  Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Richmond John A. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550
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1912 99 Rickaby J.B.H. Sec. 61 900 900

1912 99 Rickaby J.B.H. Sec. 61 900 900

1912 99 Rickaby J.B.H. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 99 Rickaby J.B.H. Beach Drive Sec. 61 1,500 1,500

1912 41 Riddle Alex Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 49 Ridgewell F.R. Long Branch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 49 Ridgewell F.R. Long Branch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 16 Ringland M.L. Miss Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 99 Ringland M.L. Miss Cranmore Road Sec. 61 900 900

1912 37 Rippingale Chas. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,800 2,800

1912 9 Rissmuller P. Mrs. Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 79 Robbins Emma Sec. 28

1912 95 Robbins Emma Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Robbins Emma Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 83 Robbins Emma H. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 82 Robbins Gorver C. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Robbins Jessie Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 43 Robbins W.A. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 52 Roberts E.F. Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 3,000 4,200

1912 52 Roberts E.T. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69

1912 43 Roberts H.C. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 2,400 3,400

1912 63 Roberts M. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Roberts M. Mrs. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Roberts Marion Mrs. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 2,000 2,750

1912 63 Roberts Marion Mrs. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 67 Roberts Ralph Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400 800

1912 47 Roberts Thos. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 67 Roberts Arthur E. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 7 Robertson Arthur Laurel Street Sec. 22 6,000

1912 37 Robertson Arthur Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 2,000 2,000

1912 37 Robertson Arthur Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 4,000 750 4,750

1912 38 Robertson B.L. Sec. 23

1912 117 Robertson E. Miss Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Robertson William  Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 800 800

1912 11 Robilland Arthur Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Robilland Arthur Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 94 Robinson C.M. Miss Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 94 Robinson E.P. Miss Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 79 Robinson J.W. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Robinson J.W. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 23 Robinson R.B. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 50 Robson G. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 65 Robson J.A. Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 6 Rochfort C.M. Mrs. Boundary Road Sec. 47 3,000 3,500 6,500

1912 6 Rochfort C.M. Mrs. Boundary Road Sec. 47 3,000 1,000 4,000

1912 64 Rodell E.G. Burns Street Sec. 69 2,000 2,000 4,000

1912 64 Rodell E.G. Burns Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 28 Rogers D.M. Beach Drive Sec. 73 16,000 16,000

1912 4 Rogers Oliver H. Gonzales Avenue Sec. 47-46-22 700 700

1912 34 Rolfe W.J. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 2,400 2,400

1912 119 Rolt F.W. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 89 Ronald W.H. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 46 Roper W.J. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 46 Roper W.J. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 46 Roper W.J. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 9,000 11,000

1912 6 Ross H.A. Boundary Road Sec. 47 6,900
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1912 14 Ross H.G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 14 Ross H.G. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 33 Ross H.G. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 1,600 1,600

1912 33 Ross H.G. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 2,000 2,000

1912 93 Ross T.J. Bells Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Ross T.J. Bells Road Sec. 61 300 300

1912 27 Routledge W.H. Capt. Island Road Sec. 22 3,000 3,000

1912 83 Rowe R.P. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 8 Rowe Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 8 Rowe Mrs. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 38 Rowles W. Sec. 23

1912 52 Russell Robt. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Russell Robt. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Russell Robt. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Russell Robt. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 12 Russell Winnifred C. Lafayette Road Sec. 22 500 1,500 2,000

1912 23 Ryan T.J. McNeill Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 48 Sampson W. Curtis Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 300 300

1912 28 Sampson W.C. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 11,400 7,500 18,900

1912 52 Samuels Horace Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Samuels Horace Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 110 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 2,500 2,900

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Sangster George Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 42 Sangster Robert McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 42 Sangster Robert McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 42 Sargison Francis R. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Sargison Francis R. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 90 Saunders F.W. Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 550

1912 83 Saville A.G. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 91 Schmidz U. Miss Fair Street Sec. 28 525 1,000 1,525

1912 65 Schmitz E. Miss Bee Street Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 72 Schnoter Frank Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 4 Schrieber C.D. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 800 800

1912 80 Schroeder Frank Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 21 Schwengers C.W.P. Transit Road Sec. 22 975 975

1912 21 Schwengers C.W.P. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 3,500 4,700

1912 21 Schwengers C.W.P. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 1,200

1912 74 Scott E.C. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,500 4,000 5,500

1912 28 Scott G.J. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 91 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,750 1,750

1912 91 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,650 1,650

1912 91 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,700 1,700

1912 91 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,750 1,750

1912 91 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,800 1,800
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1912 91 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,850 1,850

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,900 1,900

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 1,950 1,950

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,000 2,000

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,050 2,050

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,100 2,100

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,150 2,150

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,200 2,200

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,250 2,250

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 6,000 1,000 7,000

1912 92 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 650 650

1912 92 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 700 700

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 500 500

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 700 700

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 700 700

1912 92 Scott Robert Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 700 700

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 92 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 3,000 3,600

1912 93 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 61 600 600

1912 94 Scott Robert Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 94 Scott Robert Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 94 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 4,000 4,700

1912 94 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 94 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 850 850

1912 95 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 750 750

1912 95 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 350 350

1912 95 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 350 350

1912 95 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 3,500 4,200

1912 95 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 95 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700
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1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 670 670

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 850 850

1912 96 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 61 750 750

1912 96 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 61 750 750

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 500 500

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 96 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 61 750 750

1912 96 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 61 10,000

1912 67 Scott Robert York Place Sec. 69 4,800 4,000 8,800

1912 73 Scott Robert Prospect Place Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 73 Scott Robert Prospect Place Sec. 69 3,500 3,500

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 480 480

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 530 530

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 580 580

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 110 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 110 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 110 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 110 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 111 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 400 400

1912 111 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475
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1912 111 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 112 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 475 475

1912 112 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 112 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 112 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 112 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 112 Scott Robert Beachway Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 112 Scott Robert Musgrave Street Sec. 2&61 425 425

1912 113 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 650 500 1,150

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 113 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 114 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Seaview Avenue Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 114 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 114 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 114 Scott Robert Dunlevy Street Sec. 2&61 450 450

1912 116 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 116 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 117 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550
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1912 118 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 670 670

1912 118 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 650 650

1912 118 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 625 625

1912 118 Scott Robert Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 118 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 118 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 118 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 118 Scott Robert Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 660 660

1912 118 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 118 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 118 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 118 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 118 Scott Robert Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 119 Scott Robert Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 119 Scott Robert Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 54 Scott Walter St. James Street Sec. 23 & 69 2,500 2,500 5,000

1912 29 Senneth F. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 29 Senneth F. Miss Newport Avenue Sec. 73 750 750

1912 7 Serjeantson C.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 700

1912 7 Serjeantson C.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600

1912 7 Serjeantson C.R. Central Avenue Sec. 22 600

1912 7 Serjeantson C.R. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500

1912 7 Serjeantson C.R. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500

1912 7 Serjeantson C.R. Laurel Street Sec. 22 500

1912 93 Serjeantson C.R. Bells Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 93 Serjeantson C.R. Bells Road Sec. 61 600 600

1912 45 Serjeantson C.R. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 45 Serjeantson C.R. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 51 Serjeantson C.R. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 56 Seymour Howard J. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 37 Shallcross J.J. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 13,400 8,000 21,400

1912 38 Shallcross J.J. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 2,000 2,000

1912 69 Shandley Harold Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 99 Shandley L.M. Miss Cranmore Road Sec. 61 900 900

1912 50 Shanks R.H. St. Louis Street Sec. 23 & 69 600 600

1912 38 Shannon C.S. Miss Boundary Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 83 Sharcott William Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 114 Shaw A.  Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 450

1912 37 Shaw B.M. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 28 Shaw H.T. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 700 700

1912 28 Shaw H.T. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 62 Shaw Bros. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 69 Sheffield T.W. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 78 Shelton Geo.  Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 65 Sheppard F. Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 65 Sheppard F. Miss Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 55 Sheppard John Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 100 Shier Joseph Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 100 Shier Joseph Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 51 Short J.A. Mrs. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 61 Shortt W.J. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,800 2,550

1912 61 Shortt W.J. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 2,000 3,350

1912 1 Shotbolt Thos. Foul Bay Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 1 Shotbolt Thos. Foul Bay Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 43 Simmons R.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 91 Simpkins E. Mrs. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,525 1,500 4,025
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1912 63 Simpson Edward Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 37 Simpson Miss Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 900

1912 40 Sinclair E.F. Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 54 Singh Getchen Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 54 Singh Hannann Sec. 23 & 69

1912 99 Sitmus G.A. Hamiota Street Sec. 61 500 500

1912 19 Sivertz T. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 89 Skelton James A. Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 300 700

1912 62 Skene   J.L. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,000 1,750

1912 62 Skene & Adams Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 62 Skene & Adams Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 70 Skinner E.M. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 89 Skuse Harry Sec. 28 400 400

1912 31 Slatter J.W.B. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 89 Slatter T.H. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 500 500

1912 83 Slettebo Michael Kings Road Sec. 28 970 970

1912 45 Slingsby C.H.B. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 3,600 5,500 9,100

1912 118 Slocock Gertrude Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 118 Slocock Rachael Sec. 2&61

1912 94 Small Arthur Sec. 61

1912 94 Small Arthur Sec. 61

1912 69 Small Arthur Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,200 1,200

1912 69 Small Arthur Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 69 Small Arthur Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 4,500 5,500

1912 58 Smart J.E. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,200 1,200

1912 59 Smart J.E. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 450 1,700

1912 59 Smart J.E. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 7,200 3,500 10,700

1912 117 Smillie Mary Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 2,500 3,050

1912 35 Smith Agnes Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,600 900 2,500

1912 3 Smith E. Mrs. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 1,560 1,560

1912 36 Smith E.A. Mrs. Granite Street Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 10 Smith E.G. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 94 Smith E.P. Hamilton Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 4,000 4,700

1912 94 Smith E.P. Hamilton Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 94 Smith E.P. Hamilton Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 94 Smith E.P. Hamilton Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 20 Smith Edith M. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 91 Smith Elizabeth Miss Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 6,750 2,000 8,750

1912 77 Smith Frank F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 77 Smith Frank F. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 24 Smith George Island Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 24 Smith George Island Road Sec. 22 600 800 1,400

1912 24 Smith George Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 5 Smith James Stirling Macquina Road Sec. 47-46-22 1,200 1,200

1912 95 Smith M.R. Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 350 3,400 3,750

1912 95 Smith M.R. Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 350 350

1912 77 Smith Mary H. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 77 Smith Mary H. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 77 Smith Mary H. Mrs. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 53 Smith T.B. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 55 Snelling A.G. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 55 Snelling A.G. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 56 Snow C.N. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 56 Snow C.N. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 17 Sonley M.E. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 17 Sonley M.E. Mrs. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500
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1912 34 Sonley M.E. Mrs. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,500 1,500

1912 120 Sonley M.E. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 82 Soule David H. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 82 Soule David H. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 62 Sparrow J.J. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 62 Sparrow J.J. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 62 Sparrow J.J. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 70 Speer Alex. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 23 Spence D.W. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 21 Spencer Annie Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 22 1,400 1,400

1912 7 Spencer H.M. Mrs. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 63 Spencer J.N. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 75 Sprague F.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 75 Sprague F.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 1,350 1,350

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 1,000 3,500 4,500

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 76 Sprague F.E. Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 1,000 1,000

1912 77 Sprague Frank Cranmore Road Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 75 Sprague Herbert Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 4,400 1,500 5,900

1912 72 Springett A.R. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 72 Springett A.R. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 73 Springett A.R. Yale Street Sec. 69 825 825

1912 73 Springett A.R. Yale Street Sec. 69 825 825

1912 35 St. Columba Church Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 35 St. Columbia Church Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 35 St. Columbia Church Granite Street Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 24 St. John B.P. Church Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 77 St. John Martin S. Sec. 28&61

1912 36 Stanier Dr. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 36 Stanier Dr. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 72 Stanier Dr. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 3,400 4,225

1912 72 Stanier Dr. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 3,400 4,225

1912 72 Stanier Dr. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 73 Stanier Dr. Yale Street Sec. 69 825 825

1912 44 Steadman Mr. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 44 Steadman Mr. McNeill Avenue Sec. 23 500 500

1912 62 Stebbings A.R. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 40 Steele Asa B. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 41 Steele Asa B. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 41 Steele Asa B. Brighton Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 41 Steele Asa B. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Steele Asa B. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Steele Asa B. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Steele Asa B. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 42 Steele Asa B. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000
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1912 42 Steele Asa B. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 38 Stephen Robert Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 38 Stephen Robert Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 71 Stephenson H.H. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Stephenson H.H. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 84 Stevens Lizzie Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 35 Stewart Arthur Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 35 Stewart Arthur Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 35 Stewart Arthur Mitchell Street Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 36 Stewart Arthur Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 36 Stewart Arthur Cowan Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 36 Stewart Arthur Cowan Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 24 Stewart C.G. Transit Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 66 Stewart D. Bee Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Stewart Edward N. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 65 Stewart Edward N. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 65 Stewart Edward N. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 26 Stewart J. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Stewart J. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Stewart J. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Stewart J. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Stewart J. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 26 Stewart J. Mrs. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 91 Stigings M.L. Miss Fair Street Sec. 28 1,000 1,000

1912 2 Stinson J.O. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,000 1,000

1912 2 Stinson J.O. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Stinson J.O. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Stinson J.O. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Stinson J.O. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 2 Stinson J.O. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 600 600

1912 42 Stoddart Walter R. Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 80 Stone C.E. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 117 Stratford Helen Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 117 Stratford Helen Mrs. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 750 750

1912 70 Streatfield H.R. Hampshire Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 71 Streatfield H.R. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 110 Streatfield K.R. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 61 Stribbling H. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,350

1912 61 Stribbling Henry Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 800 1,550

1912 25 Strickland Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Strickland Gordon Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 82 Stringer T.A. Charlton Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 51 Stuart R. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69

1912 51 Sturgess Fred Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,350 3,500 4,850

1912 49 Sturgess Thomas M. Long Branch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69

1912 49 Sturgess Thos. M. Long Branch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69

1912 88 Summerville Charles A.J. Willows Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 67 Sunderland Thomas Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 37 Sutherland R. Ross Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 13,760 13,760

1912 68 Swan W. Capt. Woodlawn Crescent Sec. 69 1,000 3,500 4,500

1912 3 Swayne Chas. King George Terrace Sec. 47-46-22 2,000 2,000

1912 64 Tait A.G. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 64 Tait A.G. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 200 950

1912 67 Tait A.G. Sec. 69 9,450 9,450

1912 37 Talbot G. Reginald Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 6,000 3,000 9,000

1912 13 Tate C.M. Rev. Beach Drive Sec. 22 5,200 5,200
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1912 47 Tatlow Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 47 Tatlow Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 37 Taubert Julius Victoria Avenue Sec. 23 750 2,100 2,850

1912 63 Taubert Julius Byron Street Sec. 69 750 1,200 1,950

1912 63 Taubert Julius Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 1 Taylor A.W. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,400 1,400

1912 2 Taylor A.W. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 13,800 13,800

1912 3 Taylor A.W. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,464 1,464

1912 3 Taylor A.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 456 456

1912 3 Taylor A.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,320 1,320

1912 3 Taylor A.W. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,328 2,328

1912 3 Taylor A.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,400 2,400

1912 3 Taylor A.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,400 2,400

1912 4 Taylor A.W. Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,500 1,500

1912 72 Taylor G.O. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 825

1912 72 Taylor G.O. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 825 3,500 4,325

1912 43 Taylor Newman Hampshire Road Sec. 23 600 600

1912 42 Taylor R.C. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 62 Taylor R.F. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 28 Taylor W. Island Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 21 Taylor Wm. Transit Road Sec. 22 1,200 1,200

1912 70 Taylor Wm. Monterey Avenue Sec. 69 1,000 2,500 3,500

1912 51 Taylor Wm. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,350 1,350

1912 76 Taylor Miss Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 39 Teague Eliza Mrs. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 39 Teague Eliza Mrs. Pleasant Avenue Sec. 23 750 750

1912 90 Thackeray Frank Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 750 1,300

1912 37 Thompson A.W. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 750 750

1912 31 Thompson Harriet Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 32 Thompson Harriet Church Road Sec. 73 500 500

1912 94 Thompson T. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 94 Thompson T. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 1,000

1912 2 Thompson W.C. Sec. 19 & 68 700 700

1912 67 Thornett H.F. Meadow Place Sec. 69 400 400

1912 67 Thornett P. Sec. 69

1912 38 Tildsley J. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 600 600

1912 3 Tilley H. Sylvan Drive Sec. 47-46-22 2,784 3,785 6,569

1912 6 Tilney J.S. Mrs. Runnymeade Avenue Sec. 47 8,500 15,000 23,500

1912 14 Tomlin Edwin Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 6,000 6,000

1912 63 Tomlinson J.H. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 33 Toms Lewis W. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 33 Toms Lewis W. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 3,200 8,000 11,200

1912 62 Townsend H.E. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 1,200 1,950

1912 61 Townsend J.J. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 150 900

1912 61 Townsend J.J. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 2,000 3,350

1912 91 Townsend Sidney Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 850 500 1,350

1912 30 Toye T. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 1 Tripp G.M. Mrs. Crescent Road Sec. 19 & 68 1,200 1,200

1912 52 Trust & Invest. Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 53 Trust & Invest. Co. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 77 Tucker William Hampshire Road, N Sec. 28&61 750 750

1912 79 Turnbull Anne Mrs. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 21 Turner Annie Mrs. St. Patrick Street Sec. 22 1,000 1,000

1912 67 Turner J.A. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 67 Turner J.A. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 67 Turner J.A. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

https://www.oakbay.ca/our-community/archives Page 66 of 71



OAK BAY ARCHIVES  1912 ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR OAK BAY, B.C. - SORTED BY SURNAME

Year

Page 

No. Surname First Name Title Street Land $ Improv. $ Total $Section

1912 67 Turner J.A. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 6 Turner John A. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 6 Turner John A. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 116 Turner L.A. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 116 Turner L.A. Mrs. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 119 Turner L.A. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 119 Turner L.A. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 117 Turner W.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 117 Turner W.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 1,100 1,600

1912 117 Turner W.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 800 1,300

1912 117 Turner W.A. Heron Street Sec. 2&61 500 500

1912 120 Turner W.A. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,500 500 2,000

1912 120 Turner W.A. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 50 Turner W.A. Orchard Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 57 Underhill Horace M. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,663 1,663

1912 120 Uplands, Ltd. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 31 279,000 279,000

1912 9 Van Buskirk Guy Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 79 Vanderburgh W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Vanderburgh W.J. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 31 Vanderburgh W.J. Linkleas Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 8 Vere Amber Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 64

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Yale Street Sec. 69 500 2,300 2,800

1912 72

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 48

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 48

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 48

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 48

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 48

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 48

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 49

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 49

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 49

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 49

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 500 500

1912 49

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Margate Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 360 360

1912 55

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 55

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 55

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 55

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900
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1912 55

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 55

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. St. David Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 36

Victoria Building & Investment 

Co. Mitchell Street Sec. 23 900 2,200 3,100

1912 28 Victoria Golf Club Beach Drive Sec. 73 34,722 1,800 36,522

1912 28 Victoria Golf Club Beach Drive Sec. 73 23,478 23,478

1912 9 Victoria Hardware Co. Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 53 Virtue J.A. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 53 Virtue J.A. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 53 Virtue J.A. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 53 Virtue J.A. St. Denis Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,650 1,650

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,800 1,800

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 53 Virtue J.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,500 1,500

1912 29 Virtue John A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 500

1912 33 Virtue John A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 46 Virtue John A. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Virtue John A. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,400

1912 46 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,500 20,000 22,500

1912 46 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 46 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000

1912 53 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 53 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 53 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 53 Virtue John A. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,250 1,250

1912 47 Vowell A.W. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 47 Vowell A.W. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 1,500 2,400

1912 47 Vowell A.W. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 47 Vowell A.W. Deal Street Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 78 W. Dunford & Son Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 W. Dunford & Son Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 W. Dunford & Son Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 W. Dunford & Son Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 W. Dunford & Son Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 W. Dunford & Son Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 89 Waddle Agnes Mowat Street Sec. 28 400 400

1912 51 Wakefield A.I. Longbranch Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 900 900

1912 19 Walker B.G. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Walker B.G. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 57 Walker E.J. Miss Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 57 Walker E.J. Miss Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 57 Walker E.J. Miss Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 57 Walker E.J. Miss Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 57 Walker E.J. Miss Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 1,000

1912 65 Walker Richard Marrion Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 79 Walley R.H. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 79 Walley R.H. Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Wallker J. Haultain Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 24 Walmsley M.G.W. Mrs. Island Road Sec. 22 650 1,500 2,150
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1912 116 Ward F. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 116 Ward Margaret J. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 700 700

1912 119 Ward R.C. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 83 Ware Harry Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 32 Ware Jessie Mrs. Church Road Sec. 73 500

1912 19 Warner Edward G. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Warner Edward G. Oliver Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 19 Warner Edward G. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 19 Warner Edward G. Beach Drive Sec. 22 700 700

1912 89 Warnicker Jessie Sec. 28 400 400

1912 89 Warnicker John D. Sec. 28 400 400

1912 25 Warrington H.G. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 35 Watkins Geo. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,350 2,000 3,350

1912 35 Watkins Geo.  Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,300 1,300

1912 119 Watson A.C. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 90 Watson Adam Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 550

1912 74 Watson C. Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 69 150 150

1912 74 Watson C. Mrs. Prospect Street Sec. 69 1,190 3,700 4,890

1912 9 Watson George Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Watson J. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 56 Watson J.A. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 2,400 2,500 4,900

1912 83 Watson James D. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 78 Watson John D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 119 Watson Mary Mrs. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000

1912 120 Watson Mary Mrs. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 93 Watson Thos. Bowker Avenue Sec. 61 1,000 3,400 4,400

1912 94 Watson Thos. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 30 Watson W.A. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 500 2,500 3,000

1912 71 Watt Geo. M. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,500 1,500

1912 47 Wattie J.A. Beach Drive Sec. 23 & 69 2,000 2,000 4,000

1912 83 Weatherston Florence  Mrs. Kings Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 10 Webster Wm. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 10 Webster Wm. Bartlett Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 57 Weir J.F. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 43 Wellborne Mr. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 43 Wellborne Mr. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 750 750

1912 63 Wells J.S. Mrs. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 25 Wendle Joseph Island  Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 35 Western Finance Co. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23 4,750 4,750

1912 84 Wheeler W. J. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Wheeler W.J. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 68 Whight Geoffery L. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 68 Whight Geoffery L. Clive Drive Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 33 White Birch Mrs. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,200 1,200

1912 62 Whiteman M. Mrs. Byron Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 62 Whiteman M. Mrs. Chaucer Street Sec. 69 750 1,500 2,250

1912 89 Whittal Peter D. Sec. 28 400 400

1912 119 Whittingdon E.W. Esplanade Sec. 2&61 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 120 Whittingdon E.W. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 118 Wickham R.H. Seagull Avenue Sec. 2&61 550 550

1912 19 Wilkinson Noel Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 19 Wilkinson Noel Central Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 78 William Dunford & Son Florence Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 32 Williams E.T. Church Road Sec. 73 500 200 700

1912 64 Williams J.O. Capt. Burns Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 65 Williams J.O. Yale Street Sec. 69 750 750
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1912 65 Williams J.O. Yale Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 3 Williams Sidney Beach Drive Sec. 47-46-22 5,640 5,640

1912 78 Wills Frank H. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 88 Wills Frank R. Willows Road Sec. 28 600 500 1,100

1912 109 Willson A.F. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 2&61 700 1,600 2,300

1912 9 Wilmshurst Joseph Smythe Street Sec. 22 500 500

1912 58 Wilson A.E. St. Patrick Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 6 Wilson Alfred E. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 7 Wilson Alfred E. Sunrise Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 45 Wilson Chas. E. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,200 3,000 4,200

1912 11 Wilson F.B. Mrs. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 35 Wilson Geo. C. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 1,600 900 2,500

1912 45 Wilson Janet Mrs. Hampshire Road Sec. 23 1,200 1,200

1912 6 Wilson Mary A. Sunset Avenue Sec. 22 500

1912 72 Wing H.E. Hampshire Road, N Sec. 69 1,000 2,000 3,000

1912 90 Winger William Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 200 750

1912 25 Winnett W.J. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 3 Winsloe M.E. Miss Highland Drive Sec. 47-46-22 1,320 4,000 5,320

1912 82 Wise Herbert W. Foul Bay Road Sec. 28 600 600

1912 56 Wollaston F.H. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 5,000 2,000 7,000

1912 84 Wolley S. Fourth Street Sec. 28 500 500

1912 84 Wolley T. Sec. 28

1912 26 Wood E.H. Central Avenue Sec. 22 500 500

1912 60 Wood Fred. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 750 750

1912 43 Wood Frederick Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 1,000 1,000

1912 22 Wood Margaret Sec. 22

1912 22 Wood William Transit Road Sec. 22 750 2,000 2,750

1912 66 Woods E.A. Miss Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Woods E.A. Miss Bourchier Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 66 Woods E.H. Miss Sec. 69

1912 66 Woods E.H. Miss Sec. 69

1912 33 Woods J.H. Newport Avenue Sec. 73 1,100 1,100

1912 118 Woods Ernest H. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 118 Woods Ernest H. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 118 Woods Ernest H. Beach Drive Sec. 2&61 420 420

1912 67 Woodward Albert Sec. 69

1912 61 Woodward D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 62 Woodward D. Foul Bay Road Sec. 69 1,000 1,000

1912 63 Woolison H.H. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 63 Woolison H.H. Milton Street Sec. 69 750 750

1912 80 Woolstone Ada Mrs. Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 3,000 3,500

1912 27 Wooton Agnes H. Beach Drive Sec. 22 200 200

1912 27 Wooton Agnes H. Beach Drive Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Workman S.F. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 25 Workman S.F. Church Road Sec. 22 500 500

1912 61 Worswick Mrs. H. Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 69 1,350 1,500 2,850

1912 78 Wright E.A. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 500 500

1912 80 Wright Ernest Empress  Street Sec. 28 500 3,000 3,500

1912 90 Wright F.R. Thistle Street Sec. 28 550 500 1,050

1912 90 Wright L.O. Bowker Avenue Sec. 28 550 550

1912 89 Wright R.L. Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 28 1,000 1,000 2,000

1912 72 Wyatt G. Yale Street Sec. 69 1,000 1,200 2,200

1912 34 Wylde M.A. Foul Bay Road Sec. 23&74 1,850 1,850

1912 72 Young C. Sec. 69

1912 59 Young H.E. Dr. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 14,000 15,000

1912 59 Young H.E. Dr. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000
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1912 59 Young H.E. Dr. Oliver Street Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Young H.E. Dr. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Young H.E. Dr. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Young H.E. Dr. Monterey Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 11 Young J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Young J.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Young J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Young J.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Young J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 11 Young J.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Young J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Young J.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Young J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Young J.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Young J.H. Hampshire Road Sec. 22 600 600

1912 12 Young J.H. Monterey Avenue Sec. 22 600 600

1912 110 Young John A. Olympia Avenue Sec. 2&61 600 600

1912 7 Young M.E. Boundary Road Sec. 22

1912 7 Young T.F. Boundary Road Sec. 22 5,982 4,000 9,982

1912 72 Young T.G.A. Wilmot Place Sec. 69 1,000 3,000 4,000

1912 45 Young Wm. L.B. Newport Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,900 1,500 3,400

1912 94 Yule Sarah  Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 94 Yule Sarah  Mrs. Beachway Avenue Sec. 61 700 700

1912 59 Zarelli D. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000 750 1,750

1912 59 Zarelli D. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 59 Zarelli D. Saratoga Avenue Sec. 23 & 69 1,000

1912 27 Sec. 22 120 120

1912 35 Foul Bay Road Sec. 23

1912 35 Oak Bay Avenue Sec. 23

1912 92 Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 4,000 800 4,800

1912 92 Cadboro Bay Road Sec. 61 2,000 1,000 3,000

1912 96 Sec. 61

1912 70 Sec. 69

1912 75 Sec. 28&61 2,500 2,500
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